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JILLA PARISHAD BHAVAN

Kasargode
Kannur
Wayanad
Kozhikode
Malapuram
Palakkad
m Thrissur
Ernakulam
Idukki
Kottayam
Alapuzha
Pathanamthitta
Kollam

Thiruvananthapuram

04672206001
04972700424

04952702450
0483-2734767
0491-2544432
0487-2381344
0484-2532675

0481-2568643
0477-2261363
0468-2228233
0474-2727575
0471-2460256

8547826624
9447905385

9447825968
9496135388

9446475669

kssp.ksd@gmail.com
ksspknr@gmail.com
ksspwayanad@gmail.com
ksspkkd@gmail.com
kssp_mpm@yahoo.co.in
ksspplkd@gmail.com
kssptsr@gmail.com
ksspkochi@gmail.com
ksspidukki@gmail.com
ksspktmdc@gmail.com
alpkssp@gmail.com
kssppta@gmail.com
ksspkim@gmail.com
kssptvpm@gmail.com



STATE COMMITTEE OFFICES

President

General Secretary

Treasurer

Parishad Vartha

Eureka

Sasthrakeralam

Sasthragathi
Publication
Kozhikode

Parisarakendram Tcr

IRTC Palakkad

BGVS

BGVS Fax

BGVS Residential

AIPSN

Friends of KSSP

04972761424
04872381084
04952701919
0495-2701919
04952701919
0484-2532723
0487-2381084
0495-2701919
0487-2381084
0491-2832663
0491-2832324
011-26569943
011-26854393
011-26569773
011-26858058

9446517362
9447038195
9446530271
9447876687

9446381919
9446382813

nkspillai@gmail.com
gskssp@gmail.com
treasurerkssp@gmail.com
parishadvartha@gmail.com
eurekakssp@gmail.com
sasthrakeralam@gmail.com
sasthragathy@gmail.com
publicationtcr@gmail.com
ksspmagazine@gmail.com
kssptcr@gmail.com

irtcpalakkad@gmail.com

bgvsdelhi@gmail.com

aipsn@gmail.com
ksspdubai@yahoo.com




State Committee
Sasidharan Pillai N K Dr.

Anandi TK Dr.

Sreesankar TP
Sreenivasan V'V

Narayanan P K
Divakaran PV
SabuKV
Gopakumar P

Abdul Hameed E

Anil VN
Arunkumar K

Balakrishnan AM
Balakrishnan Kavumbayi
Balakrishnan Nair G Prof

Bindu RV
GeethaPM

Gopakumar M Adv.
Haseena KADr

Jiju P Alex

Joji Koottummel

LijishaAT

04829257493
04602240154
04662271048
04902474077

9496603389

04952801110
04931223143
04672230136
04872381486
04732209022

0496 2765145

04812523662

9446517362
9495864250
9446482813
9495938195
9446530271
Q447767724
9496292882
9895194781
9447020111
9447388984
9446413143
9496404993
9447614774
9895207063
9446419618
8547465145
9447212190
9447115875
9447010934
9496264186
9048477832

nkspillai@gmail.com President
ananditeekay2008@gmail.com Vice President

tp.sreesankar@gmail.com Vice President
vvskssp@gmail.com General Secretary
pathiyimana@gmail.com Treasurer
pvd.kdp@gmail.com Secretary
kvsabukanavu@gmail.com Secretary
pgopakumarkssp@gmail.com Secretary

abdulhameedepillai@gmail.com
unnipramadom@gmail.com
nilamburarun@gmail.com
ambalanthatta@gmail.com
kavumbayi@yahoo.co.in
gbnpandalam@gmail.com
rvbindu.08@gmail.com
geethakuttoth@gmail.com
gopakumarmukundan@gmail.com
haseenai@yahoo.com
jijupalex@hotmail.com
jojikoottummel@yahoo.com
atlijisha@gmail.com



Manoharan K
Mohanan Manalil
Muraleedharan CM
Narayanan TV
Radhakrishnan K G Dr
Radhakrishnan P
Rajalekshmi Vv
Rajasekharan G
Rajesh K Dr.
Ramakrishnan C Dr.
RameshB
Raviprakash K P Adv.
RizwanM

Sadeera Udayakumar
Saji Jacob
SanthaVV
SanthakumariN
Santhosh PV

Shaji VvV

Sidharthan P M Dr.
SregjithC S
SureshBabu TP

04662281728

04952731447
0497 2776447
0487 2356359
04802644010
0494 2603499
04742594198
0487 2634641

04802644421

04722898024

0467 2240990

04952731447
04935241749

04842421016

9446496728
9446683307
9495981919
9447007325
9447527671
9447388680
9446357398
9447865656
9497065402
9446464727
9446101269
9497072906
9544798014
9446184586
9446063767
9400740262
9496730370
9400641749
9447511545
8547708416
9400278176
9447607286

manoharancherpulassery@gmail.com
manalilmohanan@gmail.com
cm.muraleedharan@gmail.com
tvnblathur@gmail.com
drkgrkrishnan@gmail.com
radhakrishnanperinjanam@gmail.com
raji.kssp@gmail.com
grsekharan@ gmail.com
postdrajesh@gmail.com
crpilicode@gmail.com
rameshbkssp@gmail.com
kpraviprakash@gmail.com
ilaveyilkalam@gmail.com
sadeerau@gmail.com
sajijacob4d@gmail.com
vwsmadikai@gmail.com
n.santhakumari@gmail.com
pvsmtdy@gmail.com
omalshaji@gmail.com
sidhupm2012@gmail.com
sregjithseeyes@gmail.com
tpstharayil@gmail.com




Sureshbabu CP
Vijayan KV

Vinod V

Girija Parvathi
Janaki K V

Mallika KM
Meerabhai TK
PrasannakumariVV
ShanthideviK R

gle) Ex Officio Members

Achuithan ADr.
Aravindan K P Dr.

Balakrishnan Cherooppa Dr.

CT S Nair Dr.
Damodaran TP
Devarajan TK
Ekbal B Dr.
Gangadharan T

Ganesh KN Dr.
GopinathanK

04832855169
04762661676
04832730414

0494-2442419
0480-2845178

0495 2323556
04952492725
04931249495
0496-2651225

0481 2598305
0497 2781550

9633488104
9447342578
9497754300
9846474789
9605242955
9745002419
0846845178
9447754020
8281578188

9446354483
9349113880
9447015725
9995305542
9446037957
9447322398
9447060912
9495754727

9496583533
9846473691

sureshbabucps@gmail.com
vijayankidangalloor@gmail.com
vinodardram@gmail.com
mngirijaparvathi@gmail.com
janakikvmorazha@gmail.com
mallika.mallika.km@gmail.com
meerajinan@gmail.com
prasannakumari@gmail.com

avittathura@gmail.com
kparavindan@gmail.com
bcheruppa@gmail.com
ctsnaird7@gmail.com
tpdamodaranndr@gmail.com
tkdkssp@gmail.com
ekbalb@gmail.com
tgkannur@gmail.com
tgkannur@rediffmail.com
knganesh2008@gmail.com
kgopi68@gmail.com

General Secretary, AIPSN



Gopinadhan VG
Jagajeevan N
Janardhanan KK
Janardhanan K R Prof.
Krishnakumar K K
Kunhikannan T P Prof.
Lalithambika M Dr
Muraleedharan P
Narayanan C P
Pappootty K Prof.
Parameshwaran M P Dr.
Parvathidevi R
Prasad M K Prof.
Radhakrishnan R
Radhamany T
Radhakrishnan K T
Raghavan P R Prof.

RaghunandananV R Prof.

Rajan Vargeese Dr.
RajasekharanP S
Raveendran P K Prof.
RV G Menon Dr.

04722872199
0483-2796008
0487-2427261
04712740580
0496 2651580

9447301272
04712360502
0496 2503566
04872380281

04842314861
04712452210
04712475903
0496 2688110
04842712399
04872424533

0484 2492034
04712341477

9446994927
9447172199
9495084767
9447991392
9447047580
9497212350
9446509414
9400301395
9447160502
9447445522
9446481281
9895395995
9447793801

9447586780
9446373117
9446141633
9447442303
9446531005
9447310932
9447024920
9446509413

vggopi@gmail.com
jagajeevan65@gmail.com
kkjelayur@yahoo.com
krj231@rediffmail.com
kriku.kk@gmail.com
kunhikannantp@gmail.com
lalithambika43@gmail.com
peemurali@gmail.com
narayanancp2010@gmail.com
pappootty@gmail.com
mpparam@gmail.com
rparvathidevi@gmail.com
prasadmkprasad@gmail.com

Registrar, IRTC

President, BGVS

Director, IRTC

chechikssp@yahoo.co.in

ktr. prasannam@gmail.com
pr.raghavan@yahoo.co.in
vrraghunandanan@gmail.com
rajanvarghese60@gmail.com
psrajasekharan@gmail.com
pkrkssp@gmail.com
rvgmenon@gmail.com



SacheendranMM
Shankaran O M
Sreedharan K Prof.
Sreedharan Kodakkad
Thankachan P A
Vijayakumar K Dr.

Internal Auditors
Krishnankutty VN
Sudheesan K

9446289621
04902484248 9447469966
9447424731
9447063599
9447274440
04712468663 9447563000

0480-2822468 9446502468
9496165477

District Secretaries

Kasargode
Kannur
Wayanad
Kozhikode
Malappuram
Palakkad
Thrissur
Ernakulam
Idukki
Kottayam

Pradeep PV 04985261152
Pramod Babu M K 8547582272
Suresh Kumar KK

Vijayan P 04952354911
Ajith Kumar T 0494 2472263
Sivadas S 8281176398
Pradeep Kumar K Dr.

Sukumaran EK

SureshKN 0486 8262808
SasiV P

sacheendran.mm@gmail.com
omshankaran@gmail.com
ks_pulari@yahoo.co.in

thankachanpa@gmail.com
communitymedicine@gmail.com

vnkrishnankutty@gmail.com
sudheesank@rediffmail.com

9496138977
9405535423
9961791934
9446544426
9447157701
9497351470
9447185537
9249989625
9447825968
9495664976

pvpradeepkodakkad@gmail.com
mkppinarayi@gmail.com
sureshkumarmndy@gmail.com
vijayanpoomadam@gmail.com
ajith.vku@gmail.com
sivadaskoduvayur@gmail.com
pradeepkorapath@gmail.com
sumankunjusuks70@gmail.com
knsureshidukki@gmail.com
vpsasiaymanam@gmail.com



Alappuzha Satheesh C
Pathanamthitta Vargeese Mathew
Kollam Radhakrishnan S
Thiruvananthapuram Santhosh Erath

Prasidheekarana Samithi
Sreedharan K Prof.

Balakrishnan Kavumbayi Dr. 0487 2381486

Balakrishnan Cherooppa Dr. 04952492725

Damodaran TP 0496-2651225
Davis ED

Gopinathan K

Janardhanan K B 0495 2743362

Lelitha Lenin Prof.

LijishaAT

Narayanan P K 0466-2271048
Pappootty K Prof. 0496 2503566

ParameswaranMP Dr. 04872380281

Prasad M K Prof. 0484 2314861

Radhakrishnan K T 0496 2688110

Raveendran P K Prof. 0484 2492034
Sasidharan Pillai N K Dr.

Sivasankaran C J Prof. 04802823082

Sivasankaran M Prof. 0484 2393667

9447424731
9447614774
9447015725
9446037957
9497317084
9846473691
9446583919
9497071141
9048477832
9446530271
9447445522
9446481281
9447793801
0446373117
9447024920
9446517362
9446459082
9446526137

9495621904 satheeshvayalar@gmail.com
9446418835 vmkalanjoor@gmail.com
9446374320 stkampady@gmail.com
9495689474 santhosherath@gmail.com

Chairman
Convenor

ks_pulari@yahoo.co.in
kavumbayi@yahoo.co.in
bcheruppa@gmail.com
tpdamodaranndr@gmail.com
daviesksa@gmail.com
kgopi68@gmail.com
jenuvary@gmail.com
lelithalenin@rediffmail.com
atlijisha@gmail.com
pathiyimana@gmail.com
pappootty@gmail.com
mpparam@gmail.com
prasadmkprasad@gmail.com
ktr. prasannam@gmail.com
pkrkssp@gmail.com
nkspillai@gmail.com
cjsivasankaran@yahoo.co.in
prof.sivasankaran@gmail.com



Sreenivasan V'V 04602240154 0495938195  wvskssp@gmail.com

ThankachanP A 9447274440  thankachanpa@gmail.com
Venugopalan TV 9446560984  vgpaland7@gmail.com
Masika Managing Committe
Balakrishnan AM 0467 2230136 9496404993 ambalanthatta@gmail.com
Balakrishnan Cherooppa Dr. 04952492725 9447015725  bcheruppa@gmail.com
Balakrishnan Kavumbayi Dr. 0487 2381486 9447614774  kavumbayi@yahoo.co.in
BinduRV 9446419618  rvbindu.08@gmail.com
Gopinathan K 0846473691  kgopi68@gmail.com
Damodaran TP 0496-2651225 9446037957  tpdamodaranndr@gmail.com
JanardhananK B 04952743362 9446583919  jenuvary@gmail.com
MuraliMT 04952212222 8547101919 mtmurali@gmail.com
Muraleedharan P 9447301272 9400301395  peemurali@gmail.com
Narayanan P K 0466-2271048 9446530271  pathiyilmana@gmail.com
Pappooty K Prof. 0496 2503566 9447445522  pappootty@gmail.com
Prasad M K Prof. 04842314861 9447793801  prasadmkprasad@gmail.com
RadhanK 0496 2657957 9447876687 radhankmoolad@gmail.com
ThankachanP A 9447274440  thankachanpa@gmail.com
Vijayan KV 04762661676 9447342578  vijayankidangalloor@gmail.com
Eureka
Pappootty K Prof. 0496 2503566 9447445522  pappootty@gmail.com Editor

Gopinathan K 9846473691  kgopi68@gmail.com Managing Editor



Anitha CK
Chandrababu V
Janardhanan K B
JinanE

Kishore Kumar K Dr.
Krishnadas M
Maina Umaiban
Prasad P

Rajan E
SheejaEN
Shinoj Raj

Sudhi P K
Vinodkumar PV

Sasthrakeralam
Balakrishnan Cherooppa Dr.
Damodaran TP

Abdul Hameed E
Aparna Markose
GeethaP M

Justin Joseph
Mohanakrishnan Kaladi
MuraliMT

Muhammad Shafi P Dr.

04952743362
04802845178

04924249210

04952723890

04832730414
04952460732

04952492725
0496-2651225
0495-2801110

0496 2765145

04952212222
0494 2403553

9495050405
9446052225
9446583919
9495047268
9895339755
9447368558
9747114155
9747818135
9447276500
9446404327
9446460732
9446033945
9495673290

9447015725
9446037957
9447020111
8086180776
8547465145
9447445484
9497725115
8547101919
9497450932

ckanitha@ymail.com
vchandrababu@gmail.com
jenuvary@gmail.com
meerajinan@gmail.com
kishoreganga07@gmail.com
yemkeydee@gmil.com
mainaumaiban@gmail.com
prasadswasrayam@gmail.com
erajanbsni@gmail.com
en.sheeja@gmail.com
shinojraj@gmail.com
pksudhi3@gmail.com
vinodkuttamath@gmail.com

Editorial Assistant

bcheruppa@gmail.com Editor
tpdamodaranndr@gmail.com  Managing Editor
abdulhameedepillai@gmail.com
aparnamarkose@gmail.com
geethakuttoth@gmail.com
justinveejay@gmail.com
mknkaladi@gmail.com
mtmurali@gmail.com
mohamedshafi989@gmail.com

Associate Editor



Pappooty K Prof.
Praveenchandra
ShajiN Dr.
Sunildev P

Vijayakumar Blathoor
Viswanathan T P

Sasthragathi
Prasad M K Prof.
Thankachan PA

Balakrishnan Kavumbayi Dr.

Bindu G Dr.

Chandramohan Kumar N Dr.
Damodaran V K Prof.
Gopakumar M Adv.

Gopinathan G

Janardhanan K R Prof.
Jathavedan M Dr.
Joji Koottummel

MenonRV GDr.
Prema MK Dr.

Purushan K S Prof.
Ramachandran C
Raveendran P K Prof.

0496 2503566
0495 2320066
04842207427

04602278106

04842314861

0487 2381486

0487-2427261
0472-2872199
04812523662
04712341477

0484 2492034

9447445522
9447860008
9447792427
9446305528
9747555818
9746697031

9447793801
9447274440
9447614774
9447110832
9447391882
9447781515
9447212190
9447440044
9447991392
9496448160
9496264186
9446509413
9446469337
9495843815
9995820684
9447024920

pappootty@gmail.com
praveenmpraveen@gmail.com

nshajil01@gmail.com
psunildev@gmail.com
vijayakumarblathur@gmail.com
tpviswantp@gmail.com

prasadmkprasad@gmail.com Editor
thankachanpa@gmail.com Managing Editor
kavumbayi@yahoo.co.in
bindupeethu@gmail.com
chandramohan.kumar@gmail.com
damodaranvk@gmail.com
gopakumarmukundan@gmail.com
gopinathan.gopalan@gmail.com
kri231@rediffmail.com

mjvedan@gmail.com
jojikoottummel@yahoo.com
rvgmenon@gmail.com
premamk1954@gmail.com
kspurushan@yahoo.co.in
ramachandran_24962@yahoo.co.in  Executive Editor
pkrkssp@yahoo.co.in



Sankaran T M Prof.
ShajiN Dr.
Sivasankaran M Prof.
Sreesankar TP
Venugopal N

LUCA

Ekabal B Dr.
Muraleedharan P
Anas MP
Aravindan K P Dr.
Devarajan TK
Gopakumar T
Kartha KV S
MenonRV GDr.
MuraleedharanCM
Navaneeth Krishnan
RajasekharanP S
Rizwan M

Seema Sreelayam
Sujith T K Adv.
Suneetha TV
Vaisakhan Thampi

0484-2348736
04842207427
0484 2393667
04829257493

04812598305
9447301272

04952323556
0497-2747448

04712341477

9895366175
9447792427
9446526137
0446482813
9496352029

9447060912
9400301395
9744949078
9349113880
9447322398
9446005787
9447104909
9446509413
9495981919
9495810840
9447310932
9544798014
9446159478
9846012841
9447632727
9846608238

tmsankaran@gmail.com

nshajil01@gmail.com
prof.sivasankaran@gmail.com
tp.sreesankar@gmail.com
venu.n.padickal@gmail.com  Associate Editor

ekbalb@gmail.com

peemurali@gmail.com
toanasmp@gmail.com
kparavindan@gmail.com

tkdkssp@gmail.com
gopan71l@gmail.com

kvskartha@gmail.com
rvgmenon@gmail.com
cm.muraleedharan@gmail.com
navaneeth.sree@gmail.com

Editor
Managing Editor

psrajasekharan@gmail.com  Associate Editor

ilaveyilkaalam@gmail.com
seemasreelayam@gmail.com

tksujith@gmail.com

suneethatv@gmail.com
dsvthampi@gmail.com



Arogyam Vishayasamithi
Aravindan K P Dr. 0495 2323556
Arunkumar K 04931223143
Aneesh TS Dr.
AnilCS

Arifa KC Dr.
Baburaj P
ChandranK K
DineshVV

Ekbal B Dr.
Firoskhan Dr.
Haridasan K
Haseena KADr.
Hisham Dr.

Ikbal V M Dr.
Jagajeevan N
Jayakrishnan T Dr.
JayaramK C
Jayasree AK Dr.
Jithesh V Dr.
Kaladharan
Karthikeyan K D
ManojKR
ManojV M

04812598305

04872202474
04722872199

9349113880
9446413143
9946039211
9446744145
9946166418
9447297312
9400756074
9447677265
9447060912
9744056333
9495906066
9447115875
9562079020
9446315875
9447172199
9447953005
9446802490
9446420557
9447316483
9447503693
9995699065
9446527122
9446768020

Chairman
Convenor

kparavindan@gmail.com
nilamburarun@gmail.com
doctrinets@gmail.com

chandranchilikka@gmail.com
dineshmelattur@gmail.com
ekbalb@gmail.com
firoskhan43@gmail.com
haridasankssp@gmail.com
haseenai@yahoo.com
drhishammd@gmail.com
ikbalvm@gmail.com
jagajeevan65@gmail.com
drjayakrishnant@yahoo.com
jayaramkc713@gmail.com
akjayasree@gmail.com
drjitheshv@gmail.com

kdkarthikeyanaroor@gmail.com
krmanojkim@gmail.com
vmmanojmpm@gmail.com



Mathews Dr.
NasarVT

Nayanan Nandiyode
Pankajakshan M
Prabhu Das Dr.
Pradeepkumar P
Prasad Kollam
Prasad P

Radhakrishnan K G Dr.

Radhakrishnan P K
RajeevanK

Reji Samuel
SabuMT

Sadeera Udayakumar
Saiju Hameed Dr.
Santhosh Kumar M Dr.
ShajiM K

Shibu Aruvippuram
Shibulal ADr.
Shibumon B

Sibi Augustine
SreevalsanK T
Sugathan

Sunil Kammath

04872356359

04792306207

04722898024

04712276079

9446444667
9447033505
9895053945
9446436322
9495857322
9446971083
9947971436
9747818135
9447527671
9447675791
9447816004
9496602302
9446193153
9446184586
9447120487
9496297499
9446961832
9895568950
9447137153
9447984978
9447728104
0447443324
9447330608
9447680864

mnumpeli@gmail.com
vtnazerelathur@gmail.com

dr.prabudass@gmail.com
pradeepakathethara@gmail.com
edamkd@gmail.com
prasadswasrayam@gmail.com
drkgrkrishnan@gmail.com

rexhuman@gmail.com
mtsabuidk@gmail.com
sadeerau@gmail.com
drsaiju@yahoo.com
dr.santhoshkumar@gmail.com
skaimoola@gmail.com

drshibulal@gmail.com
bshibumon@gmail.com
jerilicky@yahoo.com
sreevalsankt@gmail.com
sugathanngou@gmail.com
kamathpranavam@yahoo.com




Sunil M K

Suresh Babu C P
Thankachan N D
Vijayakumar K Dr.
Vinod KM
Viswanathan K G Dr.

04832855169

04712468663

Gender Vishayasamithi
Parvathidevi R
Rajalekshmi Vv

Ajila K

Amrutha K P N
Anitha Dr.

Beena Sunny
BinduA

Bindu RV

Bindu Vargeese Dr.
Deepa Chandran Dr.
Gopakumar P

Indu P SDr.
Jagajeevan N
JanakiK V

Jaya (ekm)

Juna P S (Tsr)

04942603499
04912510893

0497 2782949

04722872199

9495250466
9633488104
9847290044
9447563000
9446353764
9495926137

9895395995
9446357398
9495990893
9605052525

9847528051
9447960757
9446419618

9605052525
9895194781

9447172199
9605242955
9495245344
9497801208

sureshbabucps@gmail.com
ndthankachan@gmail.com
communitymedicine@gmail.com

Chairman
Convenor

rparvathidevi@gmail.com
raji.kssp@gmail.com
ajilakonnakkal@gmail.com

bindutheeram @gmail.com
rvbindu.08@gmail.com

drdeepachandran@gmail.com
pgopakumarkssp@gmail.com

jagajeevan65@gmail.com
janakikvmorazha@gmail.com

junakssp@gmail.com



Krishnakumar K K
LijishaAT

Mallika R

Mallika K M
Manoharan K

Maya Dr.

Meerabhai TK

Mini Sukumar

Mini T B Adv.

Ninitha

Pappootty K Prof.
Prasannakumari V'V
Radhakrishnan K G Dr
RadhakrishnanR
Radhamony T
RajalakshmiR B Dr.
Rajesh K Dr.

Rajitha (kkd)
RizwanM

Sadeera Udayakumar
Saji Jacob
Santhakumari N
Saraswathi AP
Shahana

04712740580

0494 2442419

04662281728

0480-2845178

0496 2503566
0487 2356359
04712452210
04712475903

0487 2634641

04722898024

04952731447

9447047580
9048477832
0447128834
9745002419
9446496728

9846845178

8590501919
0447422624
9447445522
9447754020
9447527671

9447586780
9495991329
9497065402

9544798014
9446184586
9446063767
9496730370
9447442412
9495112792

kriku.kk@gmail.com
atlijisha@gmail.com

mallika.mallikakm@gmail.com
manoharancherpulassery@gmail.com

meerajinan@gmail.com

pappootty@gmail.com
prasannakumari@gmail.com
drkgrkrishnan@gmail.com

chechikssp@yahoo.co.in

rbriekshmi@yahoo.com

postdrajesh@gmail.com

ilaveyilkalam@gmail.com
sadeerau@gmail.com
sajijacobd@gmail.com
n.santhakumari@gmail.com
apsaraswathy@yahoo.co.in



ShanthammaK (knr)
ShanthideviK R

Sheela S

Soja (tsr)

Sudarsanabhai K

Sujatha Varma Adv.

Suja Soosan George Prof.
SukanyaN

SurajaEM

Ushakumari (kodungalloor)
Vasudevan K S Dr.
Vijayan KV
Vilasini E

Vimala

Vinod V

Yamuna

04722788187

04762661676
0494 2400066

04832730414

Parisaram Vishayasamithi

CT S Nair Dr. 04931249495
Raviprakash K P Adv. 04802644421
Abdul Hameed E 04952801110
Ajayakumar P N

Ajayakumar Varma Dr.

9947995010
8281578188
8547678936
9446351072
9447505821

9447496083
9544798014
9446153629

9447342578
9447414566

9497754300
9446204967

9995305542
9497072906
9447020111
9495859979
9447048526

santhamma.babu@gmail.com
sheelagopal20@gmail.com

sudarsanabai@gmail.com

vijayankidangalloor@gmail.com
hameedakash@gmail.com

vinodardram@gmail.com
vyga@rediffmail.com

Chairman
Convenor

ctsnaird7@gmail.com
kpraviprakash@gmail.com
abdulhameedepillai@gmail.com

akvarmal@gmail.com



Anoop (idk)
BabuP P

Chandramohan Kumar Dr.

Chithrakumar S
Deepak Dayanandan
Elias KM
Gangadharan T

George Decruze Dr.
George K Philip
George Thomas CDr.
Gopakumar M Adv.
Gopinathan G
GopinathanV G
Harilal V

Indiradevi P Dr.
Janardhanan K R Prof.
Jiju P Alex

Joji Koottummel
Leonard
Madhusoodanan VK
Muraleedharan P (ksd)
Narayanan TV
Prasad M K Prof.

0484 2260624
04972781550

04872373808

04802706862

04712391203

0487-2427261

04812523662

0497 2776447
04842314861

9447647340
9447391882
9846855483
8129764114
9495506170
9495754727

9447774828
9447355902
9349759355
9447212190
9447440044
9446994927
9446411203
9447416875
9447991392
9447010934
9496264186
9646351540
9446593812
0495151011
9447007325
9447793801

kmvilangu2006@yahoo.co.in
tgkannur@gmail.com
tgkannur@rediffmail.com

gtcgthomas@gmail.com
gopakumarmukundan@gmail.com
gopinathan.gopalan@gmail.com
vggopi@gmail.com
harilalvkssp@yahoo.co.in

kri231@rediffmail.com
jijupalex@hotmail.com
jojikoottummel@yahoo.com
kgmleonard@gmail.com
madhusoodananvk@gmail.com

tvnblathur@gmail.com
prasadmkprasad@gmail.com



Raghunandanan V R Prof. 0487 2424533
Rajendran M K

Rajesh K Dr. 0487 2634641
Raveendran P K Prof. 0484 2492034
RaveendranP T

Satheesan

Satheeshan P

Sreedharan K Prof.

Sreekumar KM Dr.

Sreesankar TP 04829257493
SudhiDr.

Sureshbabu (wyd)

Sureshkumar

Vargeese (ekm)

Vidyasagar K Dr.

Vijayakumar V A 04842260231
Vijayan KV 04762661676
Vijayan V S Dr.

Vidyabhyasam Vishayasamithi
Rajan Vargeese Dr.

Ramakrishnan C Dr.

Anil Chelembra Dr.

9447442303

9497065402
9447024920

9995415231

9447424731
9447350669
9446482813
9447513423
9497085804

9497276001
9447380709
9446022675
9447342578
9446372880

9446531005
9446464727
9633699793

vrraghunandanan@gmail.com

postdrajesh@gmail.com
pkrkssp@gmail.com

ks_pulari@yahoo.co.in

tp.sreesankar@gmail.com

vidyakattany@yahoo.com
vijayakumarval23@gmail.com
vijayankidangalloor@gmail.com

rajanvarghese60@gmail.com Chairman
crpilicode@gmail.com Convenor
ayansarang@gmail.com



AshokanKR

Chandramohanan P V Prof.

Divakaran PV

Ganesh KN Dr.
GangadharanMV

GeethaP M
Girija Parvathi

HareendranC P
Harikumaran Thampi Dr.

Jiju P Alex
Joshi T K Prof.

Kaladharan T P

KarthaKV S
Krishnan E Dr.

Kuttikrishnan AP Prof.
Madhusoodhanan C

Mallika K M
Manikantan
Manoharan K

Manoj Kodungallur

Meerabhai T K
Mohanan KV

Muhammad ShafiDr.

Narayanan C P

04902474077

0496 2765145

0474 2456654
04712555116

04872226198
0494-2442419

04662281728
0480-2804270
04802845178

0494 2403553
04712360502

9400380049

Q447767724
9496583533
9495073510
8547465145
9846474789
9446028360
9446439655
9447010934

9605101209
9447104909
9446515116
9447547903
9447222761
9745002419

9446496728
9497654765
0846845178
9746389818
9497450932
9447160502

pvd.kdp@gmail.com
knganesh2008@gmail.com

geethakuttoth@gmail.com
mngirijaparvathi@gmail.com
cphariyan@gmail.com
thampilll@gmail.com
jijupalex@hotmail.com

tpkala@gmail.com
kvskartha@gmail.com

madhusudhanancc@gmail.com
mallika.mallika.km@gmail.com

manoharanchermpulassery@gmail.
v.manoj101@gmail.com
meerajinan@gmail.com
mohanankvmanjery@gmail.com
mohamedshafi989@gmail.com
narayanancp2010@gmail.com




Narayananunni 9961754957

Pappotty K Prof. 0496 2503566 9447445522  pappootty@gmail.com
ParameswaranMP Dr. 0487 2380281 0446481281  mpparam@gmail.com
Prasannakumaran Pillai Dr. 9446523801  rpkpillai@gmail.com
Purushothaman PV Dr. 9446442656  purushothamanpv62@gmail.com
RadhakrishnanK T 0496 2688110 0446373117  kir. prasannam@gmail.com
Rajan
RameshanK 9447229571
Raveendran P KProf. 0484 2492034 9447024920  pkrkssp@gmail.com
RaveendranV 04722882465 9446432465
RV G Menon Dr. 04712341477 9446509413  rvgmenon@gmail.com

Saji Jacob 9446063767  sajijacobd@gmail.com
Sam G Menon
SanthoshPV 04932241749 0400641749  pvsmtdy@gmail.com
Sethunath 9895893570 sethunathr@gmail.com
Shaiji N Prof. 04842207427 9447792427  nshajil01@gmail.com
Shankaran O M 04902484248 0447469966  omshankaran@gmail.com
SreejithC S 9400278176  sreejithseeyes@gmail.com
Stalin G 04734286798 0446403798  stalinsaarasam@gmail.com
Suhruthkumar AAdv. 9446981571 advsuhruth@gmail.com
Vinod V 04832730414 9497754300 vinodardram@gmail.com

Vinodkumar P V 0495673290  vinodkuttamath@gmail.com



Balavedi Subcommittee
Raghavan P R Prof. 04842712399
Manoharan K 04662281728
Balakrishnan Nair G Prof. 0473 2209022
BinduA

Boby Joseph

JimmiVS

Jayan Chambakulam

Jose Samuel

Mallika R

Manikantan V'V

MoideenU

Navaneeth Krishnan

Pradeep KK

Pradeep Kunisseri

Radhakrishnan C G

Rajappan KT

RajendrakumarN S

Ramakrishnan K P 0490-2382720
RizwanM

SadeeraUdayakumar 04722898024
Saji Jacob

Sandeep P

Sasi PV Dr.

9446141633
9446496728
9895207063
9447960757
0846151403
9656862479
9446792643
9495660187
9447128834
9946177118
9961440483
9495810840
9446054284
9946321473
9745553983
8547522213
0446414911
9446264076
9544798014
9446184586
9446063767
9446460147
9446129102

pr.raghavan@yahoo.co.in Chairman
manoharancherpulassery@gmai.com  Convenor
gbnpandalam@gmail.com

bindutheeram @gmail.com

bobypj0747 @gmail.com

vjiimmi@gmail.com
jayanchampakulam@gmail.com
jozml@rediffmail.com

mallikaruby@gmail.com
vwmanichennaa@gmail.com

navaneeth.sree@gmail.com

knypradeepsha@gmail.com
ecoradm@gmail.com
rajappanvdr@gmail.com
nsrkssp@gmail.com
kpramakrishnan@reddifmail.com
ilaveyilkalam@gmail.com
sadeerau@gmail.com
sajijacob4d@gmail.com
njansandeep@gmail.com
pvsasichem@gmail.com




ShibuAK 9497696812 9496382009  akshibu1969@gmail.com

Shihabudheen TA 9961644880

Subramanyan V'V 0487-2343670 9446343670  wwsgramya@gmail.com

SugunanV 04742513061 9446114181

Sunil Paloth 9497696812  sunilpaloth@gmail.com

Surendran A 0495 3268364 9847350493 surendranchethukadav@gmail.com

VenuB 9562675416 venué@gmail.com

VidyadharanM R 9446217456  emmarvidhyadharan@gmail.com

I T Subcommittee

RajasekharanP S 0447310932  psrajasekharan@gmail.com Chairman
MuraleedharanCM 0495981919  cm.muraleedharan@gmail.com  Convenor

Anilkumar KV 9447006466 anilankv@gmail.com

Biju MohanM 9847190883  beeyemknr@gmail.com

BinduRV 9446419618  rvbindu.08@gmail.com

Deepa Chandran Dr. 9605052525  drdeepachandran@gmail.com

Ekbal B Dr. 0481 2598305 9447060912  ekbalb@gmail.com

Gopakumar T 9446005787  gopan7l@gmail.com

Joseph Thomas 0447738369  thomasatps@gmail.com

KV S Kartha 9447104909 kvskartha@gmail.com

Manoj K Mohan 0895804240  manojkmohanme03107@gmail.com

Muhammad AslamAR 9496107585  aslamkssp@gmail.com

Mukesh Warrier 9249491337  mmwarrier@gmail.com

Muraleedharan P 9447301272  peemurali@gmail.com



Murali | P ipmurali@gmail.com

Narayanan P K 9446530271  pathiyilmana@gmail.com
Narayanan TV 9447007325  tvnblathur@gmail.com
Navaneeth Krishnan 0495810840  navaneeth.sree@gmail.com
Pradeep P 9495966926  pradeep6926@gmail.com
Prashobh Chathoth 0496436961  prasobhgsreedhar@gmail.com
Praveen Arimbrathodiyil 8943281290  praveen@debian.org

Praveen Chandra 9447860008  praveenmpraveen@gmail.com
RanjithCG 9446541729  ranjith.sajeev@gmail.com
RameshB 9446475619  rameshbkssp@gmail.com
SajithaKR 8281474234  charudarsan@gmail.com
SanuN 9447893110  sanukssp@gmail.com
Shadeed TP 9746069010  shadeedtp@gmail.com

Sivahari Nandakumar 9446582917  sivaharivkm@gmail.com
SreevalsanK T 9447443324  sreevalsankt@gmail.com
SudheerK S 9495576123  sudheer.cms@gmail.com

Sujith T K Adv. 0846012841  tksujith@gmail.com
Vijayakumar Blathoor 9747555818  vijayakumarblathur@gmail.com
Vinoy P T 9846628099  vinoypandallur@gmail.com
Kala Samskaram Subcommittee

SacheendranM M 9446289621  sacheendran.mm@gmail.com Chairman
Sureshbabu C P 04832855169 0633488104  sureshbabucps@gmail.com Convenor

Balakrishnan AM 0467 2230136 0496404993  ambalanthatta@gmail.com



Balakrishnan Kavumbayi Dr.

Bindu RV

Davis ED

Ganesh KN Dr.
Krishnakumar K K
Kunhikrishnan V K
Lijisha AT
Manoharan (ktm)
Manoj Narayanan
MohananM S
Muraleedharan P
Murali Kottakkal
Parameswaran M P Dr.
Radhakrishnan R
Rafeek Mangalassery
RajappanKT
Rajasekharan G
RajasekharanP S
Ramakrishnan K P
ReenaMM
Shobhan koodal
SreekantanB S
Sureshbabu PC

04872381486

04712740580

9447301272

04872380281
04712452210

04742594198

0490-2382720

9447614774
9446419618
9497317084
9496583533
9447047580
9447549143
9048477832
9446942314
9495637904
9447353441
9400301395
9446477097
0446481281

9526478044
8547522213
9447865656
9447310932
9446264076
9497647732
9847968705
9447025229
9847742769

kavumbayi@yahoo.co.in
rvbindu.08@gmail.com
daviesksa@gmail.com
knganesh2008@gmail.com
kriku.kk@gmail.com

atlijisha@gmail.com

mohanankssp@gmail.com
peemurali@gmail.com
kottakkalmurali@gmail.com
mpparam@gmail.com

grshekharan@gmail.com
psrajasekharan@gmail.com
kpramakrishnan@reddifmail.com

bssreekandan@yahoo.co.in



Sureshbabu Sreestha

Venugopalan TV
Venu Vaikom 0476 2661676
Vijayan KV 0476 2661676

Oorjam - PPC Subcommittee
Raveendran PK Prof. 0484 2492034

Vijayan KV 04762661676
Bindu RV

Gopinadhan VG

Joseph PV

Narayanan P K 0466 2271048
Parameshwaran M P Dr. 0487 2380281
Rajalekshmi V 04942603499
Rajesh K Dr. 0487 2634641
Ramesh B

Raviprakash KPAdv. 04802644421
RV G MenonDr. 04712341477
ShanthideviK R

Sidharthan P M Dr.

9447747809
9446560984
9447342578
9447342578

9447024920
9447342578
9446419618
9446994927
9495543157
9446530271
0446481281
9446357398
9497065402
9446101269
9497072906
9446509413
8281578188
8547708416

vgpaland7@gmail.com
vijayankidangalloor@gmail.com
vijayankidangalloor@gmail.com

pkrkssp@gmail.com
vijayankidangalloor@gmail.com
rvbindu.08@gmail.com
vggopi@gmail.com
josephpvalpy@gmail.com
pathiyimana@gmail.com
mpparam@gmail.com
raji.kssp@gmail.com
post4rajesh@gmail.com
rameshbkssp@gmail.com
kpraviprakash@gmail.com
rvgmenon@gmail.com

sidhupm2012@gmail.com

Chairman
Convenor




Sanghatana Vidyabhyasam Subcommittee

Janardhanan KK
Santhakumari N

Arunkumar K

Balakrishnan Kavumbayi

Bindu RV
Devarajan TK
LijishaAT

Kunhikannan T P Prof.

Manoharan K
Meerabhai T K

MuraleedharanC M
Pappootty K Prof.
Parameshwaran M P Dr.
Radhakrishnan K G Dr
Radhakrishnan K T

Radhamony T
Rajalekshmi Vv
Rajesh K Dr.

Ramakrishnan C Dr.
Raviprakash K P Adv.

Rizwan M

Sasidharan Pillai N K Dr.
Sreenivasan V'V
Sreesankar TP

Vinod V

0483-2796008
04952731447
04931223143
04872381486

0497-2747448

0496 2651580
04662281728
0480-2845178
04952731447
0496 2503566
04872380281
04872356359
0496 2688110
04712475903
04942603499
0487 2634641

04802644421
04602240154

04829257493
04832730414

9495984767
9496730370
0446413143
0447614774
9446419618
9447322398
9048477832
9497212350
9446496728
9846845178
9495981919
9447445522
0446481281
9447527671
9446373117
9447586780
9446357398
9497065402
9446464727
9497072906
9544798014
9446517362
9495938195
0446482813
9497754300

kkjelayur@yahoo.com
n.santhakumari@gmail.com
nilamburarun@gmail.com
kavumbayi@yahoo.co.in
rvbindu.08@gmail.com
tkdkssp@gmail.com
atlijisha@gmail.com
kunhikannantp@gmail.com
manoharancherpulassery@gmail.com
meerajinan@gmail.com
cm.muraleedharan@gmail.com
pappootty@gmail.com
mpparam@gmail.com
drkgrkrishnan@gmail.com
ktr. prasannam@gmail.com
chechikssp@yahoo.co.in
raji.kssp@gmail.com
postdrajesh@gmail.com
crpilicode@gmail.com
kpraviprakash@gmail.com
ilaveyilkalam@gmail.com
nkspillai@gmail.com
vvskssp@gmail.com
tp.sreesankar@gmail.com
vinodardram@gmail.com

Chairman
Convenor



Sasthravabodham Campaign Subcommittee

Devarajan TK
Radhakrishnan P
Anandi TK Dr.
Aravindan K P Dr.
Balakrishnan Kavumbayi
Balakrishnan Nair G Prof
Davis ED

Ekbal B Dr.

Ganesh KN Dr.

Harikumaran ThampiDr.

Joji Koottummel
Kunhikannan T P Prof.
KV S Kartha
LijishaAT
Muhammad Shafi P Dr.
Muraleedharan CM
Narayanan C P
Pappootty K Prof.

Parameshwaran M P Dr.

Parvathidevi R
Radhakrishnan K T
RadhakrishnanR
Raghavan P R Prof.
Rajalekshmi Vv
Rajasekharan G

0497-2747448
04802644010

04952323556
04872381486
04732209022

04812598305

04812523662
0496 2651580

0494 2403553
04952731447
04712360502
0496 2503566
04872380281

0496 2688110
04712452210
04842712399
0494 2603499
04742594198

9447322398
9447388680
9495864250
9349113880
9447614774
9895207063
9497317084
9447060912
9496583533
9446439655
9496264186
9497212350
9447104909
9048477832
9497450032
9495981919
9447160502
9447445522
9446481281
9895395995
0446373117

9446141633
9446357398
9447865656

Chairman
Convenor

tkdkssp@gmail.com
radhaknshnanperinjanam@gmail.com
ananditeekay2008@gmail.com
kparavindan@gmail.com
kavumbayi@yahoo.co.in
gbnpandalam@gmail.com
daviesksa@gmail.com
ekbalb@gmail.com
knganesh2008@gmail.com
thampilll@gmail.com
jojikoottummel@yahoo.com
kunhikannantp@gmail.com
kvskartha@gmail.com
atlijisha@gmail.com
mohamedshafi989@gmail.com
cm.muraleedharan@gmail.com
narayanancp2010@gmail.com
pappootty@gmail.com
mpparam@gmail.com
rparvathidevi@gmail.com

kir. prasannam@gmail.com

pr.raghavan@yahoo.co.in
raji.kssp@gmail.com
grsekharan@ gmail.com




RameshB
Raveendran P K Prof.
Rizwan M

RV G Menon Dr.
Santhakumari N
ShajiN Dr.
Sidharthan P M Dr
Sreejith CS
Sreesankar TP
Sujith T K Adv.
Sureshbabu CP
Thankachan P A

Vinod V

0484 2492034
04712341477
04952731447
04842207427
04829257493

04832855169

04832730414

Vikasanam Subcommittee

Jagajeevan N

Rajesh K Dr.

Amritha K P N
Balakrishnan Kavumbayi
Chacko A

C T S Nair Dr.
Gangadharan T

04722872199
0487 2634641

04872381486

04931249495
0497 2781550

9446101269
9447024920
9544798014
9446509413
9496730370
9447792427
8547708416
9400278176
9446482813
9846012841
9633488104
9447274440

9497754300

9447172199
9497065402
9447271170
9447614774
9447244324
9995305542
9495754727

rameshbkssp@gmail.com
pkrkssp@gmail.com
ilaveyilkalam@gmail.com
rvgmenon@gmail.com
n.santhakumari@gmail.com
nshajil01@gmail.com
sidhupm2012@gmail.com
sregjithseeyes@gmail.com
tp.sreesankar@gmail.com
tksujith@gmail.com
sureshbabucps@gmail.com
thankachanpa@gmail.com

vinodardram@gmail.com

jagajeevan65@gmail.com
post4rajesh@gmail.com
amruthakpn@gmail.com
kavumbayi@yahoo.co.in

ctsnaird7@gmail.com
tgkannur@gmail.com
tgkannur@rediffmail.com

Chairman
Convenor



Gopakumar M Adv.
GopinathanV G
Indiradevi P Dr.

Jiju P Alex

Kannan K P Dr.
Kunhikannan T P Prof.
Lipson P P

Nishamol
Parameswaran M P Dr.
Prasad Dr.

Prasad (kkd)
Premarajan TA
Raveendran P K Prof.
Raviprakash K P Adv.
Ribi Mathew
Sasidharan Pillai N K Dr.
Shyjan Davis Dr.
Sreenivasan V'V
Sreesankar TP
Suhruthkumar AAdv.
Udayasimhan
Vijayakumar K Dr.
Vinod PV

04802706862

0496 2651580

0487 2380281

0484 2492034
04802644421

04602240154
04829257493

04712468663

9447212190
9446994927
9447416875
9447010934
9446540454
9497212350
9744468614
9995358047
0446481281
9447793801

Q447777469
9447024920
9497072906

9446517362
9400370320
9495938195
9446482813
9446981571
0447246254
9447563000
9446588195

gopakumarmukundan@gmail.com
vggopi@gmail.com
induanath@gmail.com
jijupalex@hotmail.com
kannankp123@gmail.com
kunhikannantp@gmail.com
paleli.lipson@gmail.com
nishamol.m@gmail.com
mpparam@gmail.com
prasadkvasu@ac.in

pkrkssp@gmail.com
kpraviprakash@gmail.com
ribymathew@gmail.com
nkspillai@gmail.com
shyjandavis@gmail.com
wvskssp@gmail.com
tp.sreesankar@gmail.com
advsuhruth@gmail.com
udayasimhan@gmail.com
communitymedicine@gmail.com




Yuvasamithi Subcommittee

Vijayakumar K Dr.

Vinod V

Adila Kabeer (alp)

Ajila K

Balakrishnan Kavumbai Dr.

Gopu (alp)
Jose (alp)
LijishaAT

Muraleedharan AP
Muraleedharan CM
Radhakrishnan K G Dr
Radhakrishnan P

Rajeesh (mpm)
Prajesh K Dr.
Rizwan M
SabuKV

Saji Jacob
Salini (pkd)
SreejithC S

Sreesankar T P

04712468663
04832730414

04912510893
04872381486

0484-2672382
04952731447
0487 2356359
04802644010
0487 2634641

9496603389

04829257493

9447563000
9497754300
9995599275
9495990893
9447614774
9447786602
9995479945
9048477832
9495078402
9495981919
9447527671
9447388680
9048420370
9497065402
9544798014
9496292882
9446063767
8180045126
9400278176
9446482813

communitymedicine@gmail.com
vinodardram@gmail.com
ammalul35@gmail.com
ajilakonnakkal@gmail.com
kavumbayi@yahoo.co.in
goputg@gmail.com
jospjosph88@gmail.com
atlijisha@gmail.com
muralitheeram@gmail.com
cm.muraleedharan@gmail.com
drkgrkrishnan@gmail.com
radhakrishnanperinjanam@gmail.com
prajeesh.kvr.mji@gmail.com
postdrajesh@gmail.com
ilaveyilkalam@gmail.com
kvsabukanavu@gmail.com
sajijacob4d@gmail.com
salinikannan@gmail.com
sregjithseeyes@gmail.com
tp.sreesankar@gmail.com

Chairman
Comvenor



KASARGODE

Baburaj P 9946071936  chayothbabu@gmail.com  Joint Secretary & C : Arogyam
RamesanM 9400740990  remesanmadikai@gmail.com Treasurer
Ashokan B 9497383433

BabuV s 9446696237  vshabukottodi@gmail.com C: Vidyabhyasam
Baburajan VM 9447954747

Balakrishnan K 9446088056  thanalbalu@gmail.com C: Vikasanam
GangadharanMV 9495073510

Gopakumari P G 9539153316

Gopalan M Prof, 9447489765  gopalanpnr@gmail.com President
Haridas M K 9495262526  mkhpilicode@gmail.com C . Sanghatana Vidyabhyasam 37
Jois 9946449322  j0is1967@gmail.com c:IT
Karthiayani VT 9496830568  karthiayanivt@gmail.com C: Yuvasamithi
Kunhikannan P 9496830744 kunhikannanmash@gmail.com  C: Bhavan Nirmanam
MadhusooshananV 0497291441  madhumadikai@gmail.com Joint Secretary & C : PPC
Maison K 9656449085

Manikantan K 9446110546

Muraleedharan P 9495151011 C: Parisaram
Neelambaran A 9847974387

Padmini M 9446292656 C: Gender
Pradeep PV 9447472929  pvpradeepkodakkad@gmail.com Secretary
Raghavan KK 9447472929  kilikooduchathurakinar@gmail.com Vice President & C :Publication

Sreekumar KM Dr. 9447691821  sreekumarkmofficial@gmail.com



Sunilkumar P V
Venugopalan P P

Special Invitees
ChandranOP

Indira P K

Narayanan Kodakkad
Poduval P P K
Sreedharan TV

Internal Auditors
JayarajV C
Sregjith V P

Kasargode
Pramodkumar MV
Sukumaran KT
Ashokan B

Kanjangad
Balakrishnan K
Chandrasekharan P U

9497696812
9447236760

9497289708
9446680776
9447394587
9495343836
9495460525

9846416414
9846933603

kodakkadnarayanan@gmail.com

MEKHALA

9495062626
9495904946
9497383433

9605175547
9446282983

pramodkollada@gmail.com

C: Balavedi
Vice President

C : Kala Samskaram

— W0



MadusoodananV

Thrikaripur
SureshanK P
Premraj K
Sukumaran K

Others
Aneesh PB
Anoopkumar C
Balakrishna M
Balakrishnan MV
Bhaskaran K
Damu Kariyath
Dinoop KV
Geethu P George
Gopi P
JanardhananU
Jayakrishnan K
JayarajanV
Jithesh P
Krishnan Kuttamath
Kunhikannan CM

9497291441

9497138803
9496138346
9446679539

9846711443
9446057858
9495150839
9961493470
9446679917
9497605977
9946091706
8547373808
9495376369
9946478034
9961260135
0846416414
9495561028
9447489685
9497609741

premrajchss@gmail.com

—A W0 T




Madhavan A
Madhavan Nambiar
Mukunthan PK
Narayanan P
Prashanth K
Radhakrishnan K
Rahul AV

Rahul BK

Rajan PP

Rajesh Padi
RajuB

Rameshan Kuttippuram
Ranju MV
Raveendran CK
Renuka K

Rohini Kunhikkannan 0467-2266269
Santhosh KP
Sashidharan A
Sathyan PN
ShajiCVv

Sreeja P
Sukumaran K
Sukumaran KT
Suneesh PV

9447520333
9447650147
9846999207
9495373197
9446413988
9656845991
9497859189
9895186395
9400477567
9846812914
8547274980
9744317422
8547570419
9496207390
9495561239

9946524004
9496357823
9497295830
9037478981
9497043059
9446679539
9495904944
9048080574

padirajeshgmail.com



Sunil Madakkal 9446772717

Surendran K 9496401434
ThambanV 9400850615
Unnikrishnan K 9446086128
Velayudan P 9495561226
Vinodkumar PV 9495673290  vinodkuttamath@gmail.com
Vinod OV 9947235805
Vinod PP 9495673290
KANNUR
Babu P P 9447647340
BabylathaO C 9400435194
Baiju P K 9447372316
Balakrishnan K 8547081941
Balakrishnan K (iritty) 9496168346
Bhaskaran Pattan 9495091595
Bindu A 9447960757
BigeshC 9446484676
Biju Niduvaloor 9495534636
Divakaran K 9496355320
Divakaran M 9447648006
Dileep Kumar KV 9497607278

Hareendran CP 9446028360



HareendranP M
Kamala

KRR Varma
Kunhiraman Kavinissery 04972828394
Madhusoodanan P K
Manoj KV
Muraleedharan C
Narayanan kutty P
Padmanabhan K C
Pankajakshan M
Prabhavathy
Pramodbabu M K
RajeshAP

Ravi KK
Sainudheen T
Sajeevan VP
Sudhakaran P K
Sudheer Kumar K
Sugathan KK
SujithM

Sunil P P
SureshBabu P C
SureshM T

9895373521
9446075061
9446502244

9446290890
9961493650
9495480103
9495416284
9249933835
9446436322
9497601154
9495535423
9946273399
9495126254
9494605936
9846080289
9446025061
9847902283
9847651316
9446736784
9495416076
9847742769
9447738127

madhusoodananpkm@gmail.com

Secretary

President

Treasurer
sunilppdrishyam@gmail.com



Thankachan VP
Vijayakumar M
Vijayan TV
Vilasini K
Vinodkumar K
VinodanK C

Payyannur
HariC

Sanoj PV
MadhuK C

Madayi
Unnikrishnan MV
PradeepanVV
Lakshmanan PV

Mathamangalam
Vinod K

Girish KV
SureshkumarM T

9961728399
9447485089
9495479826
9497610350
9446668417
9495894033

MEKHALA

9400477854
9446178793
9349177298

9495669299
9496463062
9446653897

9744942923
8113848884
9447738127

harickanayi@gmail.com
samukarivellur@gmail.com

unnimv999@gmail.com

vinodkdply@gmail.com
kvgkvk@gmail.com
mtsura@gmail.com

P
S
T

— W



Thaliparamba
Pradeepan K P
PhalgunanK P
Prakashan P P

Sreekantapuram
Narayanan MV
Balakrishnan K K
Girishkumar M

Iritty

RavindranK K
AjayakumarV
Hareendran K

Peravoor
Jayarajan T
Biju P
ManoharanNV

Kuthuparamba
Prakashan P K

9961354678
9496355802
9495907104

9947933767
9744917235
9496836295

9495756604
9495731321
9446776263

9400402759
9495346034
9446736744

9495190866

kppradeepkp@gmail.com

balakrishnankunnipurayil@gmail.com

—W0W T — W0 — W

— W0



Ajith RK
Sujithkumar A

Panoor
Purushothaman Komath
Haridasan K
Jayaprasad NK

Thalasseri
Valsalan K P
Pavithran K
Rajive MV

Edakkad
Praveenkumar KV
RamanM P
BabuP M

Koodali
Ashokan K
Dineshbabu C
Pavithran T

9495755934
9446651802

9495616419
9495906066
9495722626

9446263820
9496185499
9895229199

9947691771
9496240588
9447671892

9497288038
9495294643
9747860551

ajitharkkssp@gmail.com

P
S
T

— W



Mayyil
Vinod C
Janardhanan U
Bijukumar TV

Kannur
Hamsakutty AP
Venu B
Vinodkumar K

Others

Arifa KC Dr.
Bhattathirippad MP
BijumohanM
Chandrababu V
DamodaranC
Ganeshan PP
Gangadharan MP
Gangadharan PP
Gopalakrishnan PK
GopalanT
Govindan NK Prof.
Kunhikrishnan E

9961501003
9400676548
9446025113

9447322678
9446096432
9446265219

9946166418
9447358509
9847190883
9446052225
9400475225
9400784564
9447919419
9495227996
9495536089
9446409618
9446304755
9744630376

bvenu2006@gmail.com

beeyemknr@gmail.com
vchandrababu@yahoo.com

gopaljibio@gmail.com
nk.govindan@rediffmail.com

— W

— W



Kunhikrishnan VK 9447549143
Madhavan K 9446711811
Manilal KK 9447372232
Namboothiri MMG 9946341321
Muraleedharan K 9447070505
Muraleedharan TK 9495803270
RaghavanA 9446533830
Rajaram Dr. 9846005646
SanthammaK 9947995010
Soumini P 9400905975
Sreedharan TP Prof. 9447649664
Sreenivasan P 9947622494
Sugesh Master 9495241299
Sunildathan 9447644835
Sunukumar KV 9446071708
Surendran AV 9495150536
Thankachan VP 9961728399
Biju VG 9496350476
Viswanathan P K 9349898679
Dharman P 9446776954
WAYANAD
BalachandranV P 9847689355  vpbalachandran98@gmail.com  C: Vidyabhyasam
Balagopalan K Prof. 04936 220489 9447186489  kbalagopalan@gmail.com Treasurer




Balakrishnan V M
Chithrakumar S
Devakumar M
DevasiyaM D
Divakaran M
GirjaV G
Jayarajan E K
JohnP C

Kamala T P

Magi Vincent
Mathai KV
Ramakrishnan K K
Sathyanandan N
Shaji V N

Shibu AK
Sreevalsan KT
Suresh Kumar K K
Suresh babu P
ValsalaP C

04936273276

04936 265630

04936241022
04936230404

Sulthan Bathery
Santhosh TP
Bijo paul

9496117155  vmbwayanad@gmail.com C: Prasidheekaranam
0846855483  chithrakumarchilla@gmail.com C: Parisaram
9446695533  mdevakumarkoodom@gmail.com C: Gender
9400877126  mddkvc@gmail.com C: Yuvasamithi
9446257370  divakaranm@yahoo.com Joint Secretary
9446253979

0447446111 ekjayarajs6@gmail.com

9447951941  johnpc25@gmail.com President
9946371574  mathewswayanad@gmail.com Joint Secretary
9447245077  maggievincent@rediffmail.com Vice President
9447296954 C : Kala Samskaram
9946837073  kkrkssp@gmail.com C:PPC
9496051919

9447426796  shajipoothadi@gmail.com c:IT
9496382009  akshibu1969@gmail.com C : Balavedi
0388098612  sreevalsankt@gmail.com C: Arogyam
9961791934  sureshkumarmndy@gmail.com Secretary
9497085804  sureshksspwyd@gmail.com Vice President
9446647880

MEKHALA

9447933267  tpshathery@gmail.com P
9048097221  bijopaulk@gmail.com S



RAJAN M

Mananthavadi
Manoj V K

HariM S
YAMUNA S

Kalpetta
Vinod Pullancheri
Sivadasan K
Kalesh R

Pulppally
Anirudhan
Peter OK
TOMMY MM

Others
Abdurahman NV
Anikumar C
Balakrishnan K
Devasia M K
Eliyas V V

04935241749

04936 282920

04936 286555

8547570371

9400790766
9961043518
9497305298

9446329115
9495478640
9495250622

9447150748
9745323483
9447538614

9947460898
9497652293
9744943667
9847892617
9447349793

rajanmanheri@gmail.com

vkmanojtsy@gmail.com
harimskssp@gmail.com

kaleshmeppadi@gmail.com

balakrishnanthariod@gmail.com

walias@gmail.com




Janardhanan P
Sajith PT
Sravan KB
Sreejith KT
Surendrakumar MK
Unnikrishnan P
Anilkumar
Anilkumar KB
Joby John
Jyothy K
Musthafa
Prasad KV
Sanu Philip
Shinto TG

Simil KB
Suresh Kumar V
Abdul Samad PK
Afsal TM
Jayaraj PR

Jibin MS

Jithin Jith PA
Rathnam VM
Saleem Poothadi
Sreekanth MP

04936 250216

04936 263108
04936227335

04936 246090

9446695581
9496470303
0846839838
9388193427
9847195075
9605422166
9744810883
9447349102
9946910728
9539738364
9562047416
9447694243
9562000214
9497831249
9947977219
9496811032
9447480481
9562916163
9447909132
9496630245
9961461903
9633477913
9496810463
9846966746

similkb@gmail.com

samad.pk@gmail.com

jithinjithbty@gmail.com



Akhil Das PA
Anirudhan MP
GirijaMohan
Lyjesh PR
Ratheesh PK
Abdulshukkur Muttil
Alavi Mattil

Ambi Chirayil
Ammed P Edaguni
Anoop PK

Basheer Meppady
Cesor Jos

Das KP

Dinesh Kumar K
Dominic EF

Eliyas KP

Faizal PV
Gopakumar TV 04936 220790
Janardhanan Kambalakkad
Jayaprakash CG 04936-240907
Jayarajan C

Jithesh V.Dr

Mathew AC

Mohammed Kurikkakal

04936 203516

04936 242292

9961792639
9447150748
9400121119
9946610161
9048993107
9995788988
9645339156
9446412043
9497388689
9447933139
9947114620
9847850014
9497862883
9447349296
9495339292
9400622235
9947668708
9447062793
9747257292
9744394904
9496344025
9447316483
9349896780
9744587167

abdulshukur_k@yahoo.com

pkanoopwayanad@gmail.com




Peter Ozankal 9745323483

Pushpa 9447905385

Rajan Tharippilot 9495891088  rajantrp@gmail.com

Sachithanandan K 9495249588

SajeevanMC 9495306812  sajeevchaithram@gmail.com

Sivadas P 04936 285494 9961569324

Sivan Pilla M 04936 289537 9747095592

Sivaraman CK 04936 317557 9447626011

Sudeep Balram 9497581793

Sudheesh AT 9645544383

Sundarlal MK 9744228932  mksunderlal@gmail.com

Suresh Babu 9745617507

Unnikrishnan AC 9495031002

Vilasini MK 9497831521

Vinesh TV 9745444546  twineessh@yahoo.com

Vinu Peter 0539684073

Visalakshi K 9446257508

Viswanathan P 9495783649  bcviswanathan@gmail.com
KOZHIKODE

Ajayan PN 0495859979  pnachiruthakkutti@gmail.com C: Parisaram

Akhilesh U 9847851524

Balakrishnan PK 0496 2765145 9495016151  pkbgeethanjali2gmail.com C: Patana Kendram



Balamani P
Chandran VK
Ganesan K

Jamuna G

Mohandas karamchand
Muraleedharan V
Nazer VT
Pavithran K
Prabhakaran K
Prasad P
Prasanthkumar MS
Premanand AP
Premarajan C
Purushu P
RaghavanEC
Ramadas M

Ravi AT

Rema Neramvally
Sangeetha S
Satheesan P K
SheejaM

Shylaja P P
SreejaP P

04952354911

0495-2390335

0496 3244732

9446890740
9447639153
9496220424
9048927592
9388802468
0048493148
9447033505
9447112450
9447418582
9747818135
9995280402
9496220421
9447539039
9961087901
9495613889
9495317474
9447634996
9946175992
9446095528
9846718335
9495864130
9048835508
9946727066

ganesankraganjali@gmail.com C: Yuvasamithi
C : Kala samskaram
VP&C:IT

Vice President

C : Praseedhikaranam

murali.v.mtk@gmail.com
vtnazerelathur@gmail.com

kayanattilprabhakaran@gmail.com President
prasadswasrayam@gmail.com C:arogyam
mspkunduthode@gmail.com C: Vikasanam

Treasurer
C: vidyabhyasam
C: Vijanotsavam

premkssp@gmail.com
cppavangad@gmail.com

meledathramadas@gmail.com
raviparishad@gmail.com
C: Gender

sheejameppalangatt@gmail.com



Sreekumar |
Surendran A
Suresh T
Vasanthakumari M
Vigneswaran K
Vijayan P

Vijeesh Paravari
Vinodkumar PM

Special Invitees
Aparna Markose

0496 2652202

04952354911

Bhaskarapanikkar G 04952330134
Dipin Ghosh

Sarasa T
SukumaranT P
Vibhoothi Krishnan
Viswanathan T P

Internal Auditors

ChandranKM
Raveendran M

0496 2652202

9446315610
9846700851
9495760781
9446649471
9446639980
0446544426
9446446779
9447100960

8086180776

8086233549
9446363365
9446453397
9496714570
9746697031

9946603520
9400497602

vasanthakumarichilla@gmail.com

C:PPC
C : Balavedi

Joint Secretary
Secretary

Joint Secretary



Vishayasamithi Chairman
Achuithan ADr
Ashokan E
BabuDK Dr.

Balan AK

Boby Joseph
GeorgeKT
Jayakrishnan T Dr.
Kalyanikkutty P M
Kunhimoidheen AK
ManiM S

Mohanan Manalil
Ramadas M
Sreedharan K

Kozhikode
Prakasan P N
Vinodkumar K P
Mohandas Karamchand

Corporation
SudhakaranT P

9446354483 CH: Parisaram
9847555250 CH:IT
9447424714 babu.prakrithi@gmail.com CH: Vidyabhyasam
9446163406 CH: Vijanotsavam
9846151403 CH: Balavedi
9847333864 CH : Yuvasamithi
9447953005 CH : Arogyam
9946489148 CH: gender
9745325848 CH:PPC
9946487148 CH : Kala Samskaram
9446683307  manalilmohanan@gmail.com CH: Vikasanam
9495317474 CH : Praseedhikaranam
9447424731 CH: Patana kendram
MEKHALA
9446306435 P
9447411031 S
9388802468 T
9447229818 P




Markose P U
PradeepanNM

Koyilandy
Bijulal K
Balakrishnan K
GeorgeKT

Melady
Sudhakarababu P
RahulMK
Asokanmaster P T

Thodannur
Suresh T
Sooraj PR
Chandran K

Vadakara
BaburajM K
BalanP M

Shylaja P P

0496 2688981

0447847156

0496 2516928
04962536860
0496 3244732

9048303624
9446890286

9497074114
9745473783
9847333864

9947878381
9495413549
9895341635

9495065112
8113943790
9495843529

9496917056
9447384475
9048835508

bijulal1973@gmail.com

baburajharitham2011@gmail.com

— W —AW0n T

—W0nT



Onchiyam

Anilkumar V P

ShajiMTK 0496 2511323
Rajeesh V

Nadapuram

GangadharanM P

HaridasanN T 0496 2582159
Sugathan KP

Kunnummal
Babu P K
SurendranAC
Mohanam K P

Perambra
Kunhiraman K
Sidin TC

RajeevanVV

Balussery
Balan AK
Sathyan KK

9495413920
9747487987
9496251119

9495638857
8547382159
9745853960

9497306259
9946427259
9747162147

9946733663
9446359229
9946992219

9446163406
9495859871

mtkshaji@gmail.com

— W

p
S
T

— W



RaveendranM

Chelannur
Biju P
DamodaranK P
ChandranKM

Koduvally
Sathyanarayanan
Saseendran K
Viswanathan T P

0496 2652202

04952552759
04952855777
04952855710

Kunnamangalam

Sadasivan C
Anilkumar PP
Harikumar P

Mukkam
Sajikumar V
Abdulnazer UP
Paulson P J

9400497602

9745453391
9446551334
9946603520

8086297597
9447539364
9746697031

9496441712
9495564673
9447264423

9847022716
9496440029
9447947019

kpdamodarannanminda@gmail,com
chandranragam576@gmail.com

—AW0n T

—AW0n T



Others
Alihassan K K
Amrutha J
Dasanandan K
GangadharanP M
GeethaP M
Janardhanan M
Jayaprakasan E K
Krishnan | P
Lambart Joseph
Madhumohan T
Madhusudanan V
Manojkumar TM
Moideen U
NambiarMP C
Narayanan P K
Pavithran K C
Prabhakaran P K
Premarajan P N
Radhakrishnan K P
Rajan E

Rajan EP

Rajan M

0496-2209612

9495990502
9447410988
9747297743
9496281220
8547465145
9446644640
9446161055
9961336168
9447333959
9446255693
9447339439
9961738604
9961440483
9447731394

9447752834
9744892798
9446466435
9496286530
9447276500
9495411448
9495247983




Rajan P 8156941780

Ramadas EM 9446886318
Ratnakaran E P 9446453970
Remesan RC 9048387784
Remesh VT 9497831123
SaheefK 9496026042
SalihCM 0495 2374417 9446649715
Sandhya PV 9947411574
SasiCP 9495478856
SadanandanV T 9446477151
Sasidharan P 9744210992
E Sivadasan K K 9446848600
Sreenivasan P 9349733775
Sreevisakhan N 9495862049
Sudheesan K 9496165477
Vijayan K 9495016377
Vinodkumar 9495413733

Malappuram

Abdul Kabeer A 9446280186  a.abdulkabir@gmail.com
Aboobakker S 0494 2470623
Ajithkumar T 9447157701  ajith.vku@gmail.com Secretary




C R S Kutty 9995193498  crskutty@gmail.com

Fathima Saleem 9995657858

GopalanM 0447317985  geeyemvir@gmail.com C: Kala Samskaram
Jiji Varghese P 0494-2650867 9495333052  jijipulikottii@gmail.com

Joy TV 9400542980  tvjppr@gmail.com C:PPC
Krishnan E 9496874410

Manikandan VV 9946177118 vwmanichennara@gmail.com C: Balavedi
Magquebool N 9961973601  makboolkssp@gmail.com President
Mohammed ShafiPDr.  0494-2403553 0497450932  mohamedshafi989@gmail.com

Mohanan MS 9447353441  mohanankssp@gmail.com C: Vidyabhyasam
Prajeesh K 9048420370  prajeesh.kvr.mji@gmail.com

Pramod VR 0895549237  pramodvr@gmail.com C:Bhavan
Purushothaman KK 9497463977  kkpmanjeri@gmail.com

Rameshkumar P 0497114959  rameshkssp@yahoo.co.in C:MARS
Sajin P 0495142965  sajinkssp@gmail.com C: yuvasamithi
Sasidharan KK 9446912468  kksperumkollan@gmail.com C: Parisaram
Satheesan P 9995415231  satheesanvattamkulam@gmail.com

Shinod M 9496404674  shinodolavattur@gmail.com

Sreedharan A 9496361716  sreedharanhalebope@gmail.com C:Gender
Sreekumar P K 0446714364  skkarulai@gmail.com Joint Secretary
Subash CP 9447383078  subashcp@gmail.com Treasurer
Subrahmanian P 0483-2844345 9447629075  padukanni@gmail.com C : Prasidheekaranam
Sudheer P 9446950934  sudheerpalankode@gmail.com C:IT

Sunil Kammath 0447680864  kamathpranavam@gmail.com C:Arogyam



Sunil P

Sunil Pezhukad
Venu Paloor
Vijayan K
Vilasini E
Vimala TK
VrindaC

Ponnani
Brijesh M
Manesh P
Sudheer P

Thirurangadi
MohananK C
SunilCN
Viswanathan C

Kuttippuram
Balan
Vijayakrishnan K
Premarajan K P

04832769768

04893-3267355
0494-2683200

9645015162  pezhumkad@gmail.com Joint Secretary
9447108099  venupalur@gmail.com C:sanghatana Vidyabhyasam
9400583200  vijayanedapal@gmail.com C:Vikasanam
9447414566  vilasinil4566@gmail.com Vice President
9446249664

9995193496

MEKHALA

9495072725 P
0497829185  maneeshkuttippala@gmail.com S
9446950934 T
9447355421 P
9400950328  cnsunilcn@gmail.com S
9446882772 T
447726427 P
9400950328  vkrishnan155@gmail.com S
9847273120 T



Thirur

Babu Manol 9495710715 P
Mallika KM 0494-2442419 9745002419  mallika.mallika.km@gmail.com S
Satheesan P 9846370227 T
Kondotty

Thomas Agastian 9496877674 P
RaghavanK 0483-2114768 8547054768 S
Narayanan P 9447752024 T
Areecode

BinduKP 9746231861 P
SoorajM 9656429555  soorajchathallur@gmail.com S
Krishnan E 9496874410 T
Malappuram

Radhakrishnan P K 9947654669 P
Anoop K 8086500321  anoopkssp@gmail.com S
Mohanakrishnan P 9446768447 T

Perinthalmanna
Parameswaran Namboodhiri D 9447948153 P



Shajimon KP
CR S Kutty

Manjery

Anoop Parakkatt
Manesh K

Abdul Jaleel Meempatta

Vandoor
Viswanathan N

Manilal Mukkoottuthara
GopiC

Nilamboor
Bhaskaran O K
Mani N K
Balabhaskaran C

Others
Kalanathan U
Subrahmanian C
Kottakkal Murali

8606869999
9995193498

9895886641
9745145654
9895960884

9539261042
9745859871
9446691891

9447748570
9846073475
9745931817

9447626743
9446692295
9446477097

kpshajimash@gmail.com

manuvayaparapadi@gmail.com
jaleelmeempatta@gmail.com

manilal mukkootuthara@gmail.com

—AW0n T —A W0 T
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PALAKKAD

Ajila K

Anitha Muraleedharan
Aravindakshan K
Govindankutty T
Krishnan M K
Leonard
Mohammed Moosa
MohananM
Musthafa B M
Narayanan kutty K S
Parameswaran MM
Pradeep Kumar
Pradeep S

Pradosh P
PrameelaM S
Ramani

Shajan P

Sivadas S
SudheerK S
SudheerV P

Sudhi Dr.

Vijayan V

9495990893
9747924877
9446240777
9961429352
9446530302
9496351540
9497632898
9744063243
9447674942
9447268777
9447309715
9645089189
9946321473
9446264982
9747495324
9447943640
9447625049
9497351470
9495689725
9497122325
9447513423
9496605868

ajilakonnakkal@gmail.com President
anithaalr@gmail.com C: Gender
karimkull1l@gmail.com

kathaa@gmail.com

kgmleonard@gmail.com C: Vikasanam
m.mohtha@gmail.com joint Secretary
musthafachittur@gmail.com

narayanancherpulasserry@gmail.com Treasurer

mm.parameswaran@gmail.com C:IT
pradeepkumarakathethara@gmail.com Vice President
knypradeepsha@gmail.com

pradoshkunisserry@gmail.com
prameelasekhar27@gmail.com

C: Yuvasamithi

shajan74@gmail.com C : Kala Samskaram

sivadaskoduvayur@gmail.com Secretary
sudheerardram@gmail.com Joint Secretary
sudheervp24@gmail.com C: Masika

C : Parisaram
Vice President

dr.sudhivet@gmail.com
vijayanpkadavu@gmail.com




Special invites
Mujeeb rahman
Salini K

Vishaya samithi chairman
Kalyanakrishnan Y

Mohanan MV

Ninitha K

Prabhu Das Dr.

Palakkad
Vijayam V
Sudevan
BabuKA

Chittoor
Sivaraman K
RadhakrishnanM S
Latha

8590616050  mujeebcpy@gmail.com

8281045126  salinimkannan@gmail.com

9400583312  kalyanakrishnany@gmail.com Parisaram
9446478520 Vidyabhyasam
9447422624  mohananmrO8@gmail.com Gender
9495857322  dr.prabudass@gmail.com Arogyam

MEKHALA

9495778063  vijikanavu@gmail.com P
9961149196 S
9447532330  kababumundur@gmail.com T
9497201735 P
9495282712 S
9496437639  lathactrbhoomi@gmail.com T



Ottappalam
RaviV
Achuithankutty
Parameshwaran

Pattambi
RamachandranP T
Shankarankutty O
Prajeesh

Kollonkode
Muraleedharan Nair N G
Sunilkumar

Subhash S

Mannarkkad
Baburajan
AneesH
HaridasGN

Kuzhalmandam
Ramakrishnan
Tripuraj

847583611
9745513272
9447218769

8281455001
9656356428
9846731862

0847301416
9447531956
9447946173

9847701963
9447524518
9447534604

9048813969
9446261778

ravimash80@gmail.com
achuvengassery@gmail.com
parameswaranpallath@gmail.com

prajeeshpallipurath@gmail.com

aneesnew@gmail.com
haridasan604@gmail.com

tripuraj@gmail.com

— W
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Jiji

Thrithala
BeenaVM
Narayanan P
ChandranP

Alathoor
Sreenivasan
Manjula Vijayan
Sunilkumar

Cherppulassery
GeethaN M
Sreenivasan

Devadas KM

Others
Achuthan Kutty P
Ajayan K

Ajith Zakharia
AyyappanAR

04912510893
0491 2586441

9400048444

9495793697
Q447774525
9846517873

9446828223
9496572922
9497751998

9495805847
9747239496
9447483253

9745513272
9447938723
9447010893
0446347344

jiiimathew@gmail.com

vmbeena@gmail.com

sreenikunisserry@gmail.com
manjuswapnamanju@gmail.com
sunilkssp@gmail.com

gitamme5@gmail.com
sreenisurasri@gmail.com
devadaskarur@gmail.com

achuvengassery@gmail.com

ajithzacharian68@gmail.com

—A W0 T



Bagyalakshmi KN
Biju P

Binumol

Chandran P
ChandranPR
Darmadasan
DevanandanA
Dileepkumar G
Gangadharan T
George Master
Harisankar
Jagadhanandan
Kalyana krishnan Y
Krishnadas M
Krishnan P

Latha
Narayanadas TK
Narayanankutty P K
Narendran J
Parameswaran K
Pradeesh P
Prasad M

0492 2223639
0492 2234863
0491 2523369

0492 3224549
8281046563

0492 3221466

0491 2583312

0466 2262553

0466 2278350

9997882579
9496293883
9497630321
9846571787
9447938804
9447266921
9447838429
9645200149
9496353805
9446949410
9447925792
9895599260
9847095243
9447368558
9496717844
9037712162
9447301174
9895581820
9496175140
9645436749
9495621499
9447360881

binulalbhavan@gmail.com




70

RajeevM 0466 2373791
Ramakrishnan

Safia

Sathyanathan T 0466 2234237
Savithri

Selvaraj Dr.

Shameer Muhammed 0492 2260457
Sheeja Das 0492 3223980
Shobha Kumari

Sreeja Dr.

Sreenivasan 0492 2256503
Sreenivasan K 0466 2243746
Subaida Ishaq 04912572477
Subash

Subitha Prabakaran

Sudhya Dr. 0491 25342066
Suresh babu G

Unnikrishnan

Unnikrishnan C

Velayudhan AC 0491 25731961
Vijayakumar 0466 2213540

Vinoy Pandallur

0447837671
9495137057
9946693227
9847622291
9846460408
Q447277447
9496837762
9447674942
9446482299
9946665246
9846480054
9747239474
9447096757
0447946173
9495713303
9447513423
9496837652
9946373125
9495094409
9895288865
9495708450
9846628099

tsubhasam@gmail.com

shamunelli@gmail.com

vinoypandallur@gmail.com



THRISSUR

Anish Kumar KK

Anitha KP 0480-2264318
Arshad KS

Balan TV 04802798006
Chandran MK Prof. 04802827531
Haridas M Prof

Ikbal VM Dr 0487-2202474
Jayasree MG

Madhu MV

Manojkumar V

ManojV 0480-2804270
Manu George Francis

Meerabhai TK 0480-2845178
MohananVA

Prabha VR

Pradeepkumar KDr. 9446082440
Sajeevan PB 9496367425
Sajitha KR

SankaranP S 04802862176

SankaranarayananAP  0487-2201559
Sathyanarayanan T
Shihabhudheen TA  0480-2834099

9496021780
9745615470
9446081679
9747942433
9496288393
9400934242
9446315875
8281223489
9961522474
9446462637
9497654765
9048934287
9846845178
9447321280
9847029472
9447185537
9495513215
8281474234
9447994509
9446081559
9447804529
9961644880

ishanaanish@gmail.com

haridas.maruthur@gmail.com
ikbalvm@gmail.com
mgjysre@gmail.com
mad224610@gmail.com
manojakthiyur@gmail.com
v.manoj101@gmail.com

meerajinan@gmail.com
pradeepkorapath@gmail.com
pbsajeev2010@gmail.com

charudarsan@gmail.com

apsharayan@gmail.com
sathianthottekkat@gmail.com

C: Vikasanam
C:Gender
Joint Secretary

Vice President
C:Arogyam

Vice President
Treasurer

C : Kala Samskaram 71
C: Yuvasamithi
President

Secretary
C: Vidyabhyasam

C: Oorjam & PPC

C : Balavedi



Soman MK
Sudheer KS
Vidhyasagar K Dr.
Viswambaran TV

Special Invitees
AjayaghoshC S
GopiMR
JosephND
LakshmiNJ
ManiMA
Mohandas T |
Prasad C
RajanTS
Sanjayan TK
SudheeshM S
Subramanyan V

Anthikkad
Satheesan MK
Bhuvanan TP
Vijayaraghavan CC

04885276923

04802853218

9846205223
9495576123
9447380709
9447615330

9847396298
9446442733
9447238280
7736111928
9497178591
9495424674
9446464046
9497063940
9446919538
9656602875
9446343670

sudheer.cms@gmail.com
vidyakattany@yahoo.com
signsheet@gmail.com

josephgenmech@gmail.com

MEKHALA

9495015553
9961349158
9961493177

satheesanmaykara@gmail.com

Joint Secretary
C: Parisaram

c:IT

C : Masika

— W



Chalakkudy

Raveendran K Dr. 0480-2704746
JunaPS

Uthaman CK 8714393202

Chavakkad

Sheeded TP

Asharaf VM

SheedasK S 0487 2683220

Cherppu
AjayghoshM B
Mallika K K
Raveendranath NV

Chelakkara
Mohandas PR
Sahadevan T
Antony Joseph

Irinjalakkuda
Prabhakaran VC

Q447757746
9497801208
9446931861

9746069010
9745131262
9447971211

8943705488
828192770
9497873108

9961990175
9446391778
9605002439

9446232371

akvd67@gmail.com
junakssp@gmail.com
uthamancldy@gmail.com

shedeedtp@gmail.com

—AW0n T w7 —AW0n T
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Ajithkumar O N
Mohanan VA

Kodakara
Ajaykumar PK
Sivadasan S
Prasad C

Kodungallur
Muhammed Sageer AB
JayaKS

Dinil Kumar M K

Kunnamkulam
Rajan P K
Raveendran P
Velayudhan A

04885221472
04885225549

Mathilakam
Ajith P
ManojK B

Biju K A

04802849425

9846540232
9447321280

9995449502
9961321421
9446464046

9447617135
9446828417
9895935420

9446995822
9446787928
9446145635

9446722007
9947031503
9495463384

pkajaypk@gmail.com

muhammedsageerayyaril@gmail.com

— W —AW0n T — W

— W T



Ollukkara

Sathyanarayanan T~ 0487-2201851 0447804529  sathianthottekkat@gmail.com P
Rajan ME 0487-2695121 9495713075  rajanthanikudam@yahoo.com S
Peter VP 9497180997 T
Puthenchira

Harilal M K 9446724762 P
Lakshmanan PN 9495082506 S
PaulAP 04802893758 9446303758 T
Thrissur

Sasikumar Palliyil 04872695819 9496350543 P
Sreeja Chengat 9496360442 S
Ajayakumar CN 0487 2443135 0495422810  ajayakumarcn@gmail.com T
Triprayar

SajeeshCS 0846391271 P
Mahesh P 9495783427 S
Unnikrishnan TD 0487 2606922 T
Wadakkanchery

Vijayaramadas TU 04884237911 9447772834  vijayaramadastu@gmail.com P

Nirmal Kumar TS 9847942215 nirmalurvara@gmail.com S



Rajan TR

Others
Achuthaprasad Y
AjithkumarC. T
Boss AA

Chacko KK

Davise D

Geetha Sathyan
George Thomas CDr.
Gokuldas NN Prof
Gopidasan KM

Gopi KR

Indira VM

John PS Dr.

Joyson KP
Madhusoodhanan C
Mohandas M
Muraleedharan NN
Narayanan P S Prof.
Parameswaran CN Dr.
Rajan PK

RaginiM

04885-285262

0487-2333522
0480-2822984

0480-2802890
0487-2373808

0488-4282733

9946999087

9446092794
9447527301
9447791522
9447619338
8289859667
9446446850
9349759355
9447236361
9446092789
9446442733
9496246519
9496984092
9446455296
9447222761
9895977769
9388987309
9446480790
9447238677
9446995822
9446908742

yachuthaprasad@rediffmail.com

aabossl@gmail.com

cmadhusudanan@gmail.com



RemaK 0487-2316685 9446141772

Saraswathy A.P 9447442412
Seraphin Pinhiro 9446375081
Simon CL 0487-2309321 9846489185
Soja KK 0480-2721072 9446351072
Sreekumar S Dr. 9447350669
Subramonian VV 9446343670  vwsgramya@gmail.com
Surendran PR 0487-2293838 9497180965
Thankam Teacher 9495051115

ERNAKULAM
Alice MD Dr 9895798278  mdalice@gmail.com
Bhaskaran K K 9446906258  bhaskarankayanad@gmail.com Joint Secretary
Devarajan MK 9495060262  devarajanmk@gmail.com C: Kayal Commn
Geevargheese P M 9946855427
Gopinathan G 9447440044  gopinathan.gopalan@gmail.com C : Parisaram
Jayaprabhakaran 9495245344 Vice President
JayasreeM S 9447839710 C: Gender
JithinK P 9995339150 jithinuc@yahoo.co.in C: Yuvasamithi
Koodal Shoban 9847968705
MadhuS S 9446214840  madhubeena@gmail.com

Manjusha Suresh 0846292426  manjushaparekkattii@gmail.com C: Oorjam



Manoj P S

Martin M R

Mathew N U
Mohandas Mukundan
Narayanan K P Dr.
Peethambaran K B
Pradeepkumar KK
Rajamma Raghu
Rajendran M.K

Ravi K K

Ravi K.S

Renjan PK
SadasivanAS
Sangamesan KM Dr.
Sankaran T M Prof.
Simi Cleatus
Sukumaram EK
Sukumaran TR
Sukumaran P M
Sunil K P

Sunil M K

Suseela KK

T R Ramakrishna warrier

9249445767
9446339747
8547066339
9895256715
9847675982
8281045901
9446050980
9846319374
9446754844
9446434659
9496281991
9447608918
9847518675
9495818688
9895366175
9745396932
9249989625
9446605483
9446020935
9495365904
9495250466
9495571395
9446207155

C: Prasidheekaranam
C: Vidyabhyasam
leenalmathew@yahoo.co.in
mohandmukund@gmail.com c:IT
kpn.kssp@gmail.com
peethambaraninchoor@gmail.com

C : Balavedi

Joint C : Kala Samskaram

ravikk.thanal@gmail.com C : Kala Samskaram
kyessarkssp@gmail.com

pottayilrenjan@gmail.com Joint Secretary

C: Vikasanam

sangamesan@gmail.com President

tmsankaran@gmail.com
Joint C : Vidyabhyasam
suks70@gmail.com Secretary
Vice President

sunilalakada@gmail.com
C: Arogyam
C: Gender



Varghese C |
Vasu P K
Vidhyadharan M R
Vijayakumar AK
Vijayakumar V A

Internal Auditors

VishnuM S
ShajuTD

Wpin
RaghurajKK
DamodaranKR
SugunanCP

Parur

Joshi AK
Renjan TK
NahushanK P

Aluva
Muraleedharan AP

9495076177  varghese8892@gmail.com
9447760726

9447839710

9445154689

9446022675  vijayakumarval23@gmail.com
9446582724  msv@spintech.org
9447665558  tdsassociates@rediffmail.com

MEKHALA

9446684355

9446665573

9495060313

9744202172

9495384723  Renjan.Thevar@mottmac.com
9495840709

9495078402  muralitheeram@gmail.com

C:Bhavan
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Sunilkumar TN
Sunitha P

Angamali
Rajan P P
MohananM S
Sukumaran N K

Perumbavoor
Susheelkumar N P
Baby TM
RaviK S

Kothamangalam
Baby MM

Shaju Varghese
PouloseN U

Muvatupuzha
T K Chandrika
Ghosh K

P V Shaji

8281424116
9387689273

9748078545
9447049910
9446462574

9447186310
9447435345
9496281991

9495426828
9447914333
9447972339

9446897330
9446742715
9447182077

sunilnarayan70@gmail.com
sunithamechary@gmail.com

msmohanan@gmail.com

kyessarkssp@gmail.com

chandrikatk53@gmail.com
ghoshk039@gmail.com
shajisreeragam@gmail.com

— W —AW0n T — W
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Kollenchery
Paul V P
Sunil K P
Nandakumar N K

Koothatukulam
Ratheesan K P
Premnath D

Thomas Cherian

Mulanthuruthi
KannanK G
BabuJR

Suresh KN

Thrpunithura
Udayakumar P
ChandranPM
Anirudhan

Ernakulam
Narayanan K P Dr.
Rameshan S

0337213549
9446687283
9446740337

9446885995
9497476902
9495093512

9287529611
9895662433
9497679698

9447075250
9349125920
9846778564

9847675982
9961301595

sunilkp50@gmail.com

dpremnath2000@gmail.com
cheriyant@gmail.com

jrbabu007 @gmail.com

sureshkanavu@gmail.com

pukumarr@gmail.com

kpn.kssp@gmail.com

—AW0n T TwTDo —AW0n T
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Krishnankutty V

Others

AP G Nair
Abhilash

Abhilash Ayyappan
Alias K M
Ashokan T
BabuMJ

BabuP S
Balakrishnan nair T.R
Biju N

Biju T.K.

Chandramohankumar Dr.

Dominic N P
Ezhupunna Gopinath
Gopalakrishnan P
Gopalan UK Dr.
Gopi AP

Hari Cherai
Jamaludeen Adv.K.M.
Jayan M P

9400808623

9846941103
9447054231
9495381917
9495506170
9444601146
9447049903
9447028160
9446512243
9446612283
9446220308
9447391882
9847986543
9895258684
9446047688
9388463400
9446044558
9497683091
9447577674
9446067559

bindusureshks@gmail

abilashayyapan@gmail.com
kmavilangu2006@yaho0.co.in

mjbabumullakara2002@gmail.com

trb.thadathil@gmail.com
bijun69@gmail.com

chandramohan.kumar@gmail.com

gopiambat@gmail.com

kmjamaludheen9@gmail.com
jayanmalil@gmail.com



Joshi T K

Karthikeyan KD
Kuriakose K O
Madhusooddhanan PA
Mathew Cherian
Mukundan KA
Paulose T.T.
PavithranM C
Prabhakaran Kunnathu
Pradeep TL
Prakashan E K Prof.
Radhakrishna Menon K
RajanE.T.
Ramachandran C
Ramachandran M
Ramachandran MK
Ramakrishnapillai K G
RaveendranV

Ravi K.

Remadevi P K

Renjith S

Saju T Abraham

9446500640
9995699065
9846876153
9947192651
9388638146
9447602728
9446762687
9447460429
9446339307
9447910072
94956 74490
9446033589
9495571395
9995820684
9447027232
9847784755
9497442172
9846271360
9447720824
9497688083
9446541729
9961107869

mukundanka@gmail.com

mcpavithran@gmail.com

rkmenonk@factltd.com

emmar7@gmail.com

ravipathappilll@gmail.com




Santhidevi K.R.
Santhosh Kumar P
Sasidharan K
Shaini Sathyapalan
ShajiC S

Shaji K

Shaji N Dr.
Shobhan P S Dr.
Shyamala D

Sinan P K

Soman |V
SomasundharanP C
SunnyKC

Suresh N K

Suresh Sasidharan Dr.

Thrkalthur Vijayan
Thyagarajan Potti R
Ulahannan N.U
Unnikrishnan T.R.
Vinod KM
VishnuAJ

Vishnu KN
YamunaAD

9400932675
9961842765
9446333796
9446740368
9947531584
8606343151
9447792427
9447573372
9895150194
9495045331
9846738362
9446897591
9847691690
9447373857
9446868445
8281195209
9447946201
9446074131
9446683486
9446353764
9349263601
9447813293
9446204967

ksasidharan2@gmail.com

nshajil01@gmail.com

pksynan@gmail.co
ivsoman62@gmail.com
pcssundaran@gmail.com
sunnyparishad@gmail.com
sureshnk91@gmail.com
sureshfact@gmail.com

vinodkmta@gmail.com

yamunaamballoor@gmail.com



IDUKKI

Afsal K A 9447162655 8111889237  afsalkoloth78@gmail.com

Amminikutty MV 04862 255910 9447915409

Anoop S 9847970881  anoopsthayyil@yahoo.com Joint Secretary

Divakaran K P 9447823055

Gangadharan PK 9497682931  gangadharanbly@gmail.com

Gopinathan S G 0495817814  sgthodupuzha@gmail.com

Pennamma Josaph 9526990546

Rajappan KT 8547522213  rajappanudr@gmail.com

Raveendran P D 9961143105 Vice President

SabuMT 9446193153  mtsabuidk@gmail.com President 85

Sajini shaji 9544743275

Shaji V V 04862 226754 9447511545  omalshaji@gmail.com Treasurer

SomadanAN 9961741354

Sukumaran P M 9447051026

SureshKN 04868 262808 9447825968  knsureshidukki@gmail.com Secretary
MEKHALA

Thodupuzha

SomadasAN 9961741354 P

Balachandran G 9446455091  gbnairl@gmail.com S

Mukundhadas AN 9656310217



Idukki

Babu VK
Valsalakumary
Salit Thomas

Adimali
Manilal TN
JimmiVs
Sabu S

Others
Chandran N Adv.
Ajay Kumar S G
Kuryan CJ
Gopalakrishnen D
Radhakrishnen V
Jalajakumari V N
Devakumar T
Thankachan N D

Vinodkumar N K Adv.

Sajani Shaji
KunjumonTG
GopiAS

0447862789
9747036255
9446123618

9496461176
9656862479
9447990598

9447824475
9744848243
9446941031
9562222358
9496253793
9447915409
9947785770
9847290044
9497021026
9544743275
9447440697
8593086325

tnmanilal@gmail.com
vjimmi@gmail.com
sabuvadancheril598@gmail.com

ndthankachan@gmail.com
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Varghese Joseph 9142152267
Anilkumar U K 9633173992
Ponnamma Joseph 9526990546
RajeshC S 9447612361
AgustinCD 949529260 cdagustin@gmail.com
Bhaskaran C G 9605599624
Willy Josaph 9497790957
Paulose 9495230708
Vasudevan KN 9495442728

KOTTAYAM g7
Amruthnath TS 0446862618  amruthan@hotmail.com President
Aniyan KunjuTU 04812431823 0446924183  akunju62@yahoo.com Treasurer
Babu Kakkarupillil 9446923035  babunampoothiri@gmail.com Vice President
Geetha CA 9496803163 C: Gender
George K Philip Dr 9447355902  salugeorgep@hotmail.com C: Parisaram
JanammaB 9447417600
Maniyappan VN 9496349931
Mini Sasi 9961583247 8281022070  minisasikry@gmail.com Joint Secretary
Muraleedharan Nair CR 04812573480 9447571306
Premnath TG 0496413116  premnathvk@gmail.com

RemaA

9747796453




Sanal Kumar R
Sanoj KS

Sasi PV Prof.
Sasi VP
Sasidharan P K
Sugathan KR
Surendran TU
Suvarnnan TK
SyamalaM N
Tahnkappan K

Vedavyasan PR 9746476550

Vaikom

Binu V
Suvarnan TK
GopakumarP R

Vazhoor

Muraleedhara Menon G

Govindan TP 0481-2496040
Valsalakumari Kunjamma

9846134985

8547154575  skohmkara78@gmail.com

9446129102

9495664976  vpsasiaymanam@gmail.com
9496161751

0447330688  sugathanngou@gmail.com

9446120738  surankumarakom@yahoo.com
9496636308  mrudughosh@gmail.com

9995289336

0496413117  paralthankappan@gmail.com
9446120723  prvedavyasan@gmail.com

MEKHALA

9947287027

9496636308

9447659587

9447056309

9495443215

Joint Secretary
C: Balavedi & Masika
Secretary

C:Arogyam
C: Vidyabhyasam

Vice President
C:PPC

— W T

— W0



Erattupettta
Yasar Sherif
Salim CK

Jhon P George

Ettumanoor
Sasi C
SabuPJ
SunilAP

Uzhavoor

Babu Kakkaruppillil
Sivadasan Pilla S
George KK

Papmpady
Kuriakose
Sasidharan P P
Gopi P K

Kottyam
ChandranMN
Niyas Muhammed
Prakasan AK

9656322397
9745072475
9447867336

8086349354
9446033725
9400719530

9446923035
9447910682
9048389409

9400500966
9496263367
9747312393

9895518130
9447827232
9495804327

niyasdbi@gmail.com

—AW0n T —AW0n T —AW0n T — W0

—A W0 T




Kadutthuruni
Abdul Hakkim
Kunjan MK
Maniyappan VN

Pala
Janardhana Kaimal P P
Gopalakrishnan Nair K

Kanjirappalli
Sajikumar M A
Ajithkumar CK
Bijumon AM

Changanacherry
Skaria AJ

Bency Johnson
Vinayan

Pallam
RajeshR
Sureshkumar P M
Balakrishnan M D

9446822664
9446122313
9496349931

9744205625
9447705815

9447867871
9447572535
9446712518

9747535522
9947522012
9747181813

9495195171
9497821510
9497821466

— W00
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Others

Abdulsalam TH 9400575674
Abdulsalam VP 9447335254
Ajikumar TA 9947556704
Ajitha PK 9567749950
Ammini Alex 9847438293
Aneesh

AnilKumar PO 9495021885
Anitha 9446120723
Anzari 9847608439
Arun Krishnan 9539746583
Asha CA 9847912875
Asharaff M 9496948634
Baby RP 9744140158
Babuiji KR 8547284654  chevaikom@gmail.com
Balakrishnnan ND 9497821466
Binish PK 9946287346
Binu PN 9496084532
Bipin Viswas 8086633631
Daljimon B 9400426414
George KK 9048389409
Gopalakrishnnan TP 9656640684
Gopi TK 9446367271

Govind TA 0895438318



Harikrishnan MH
Hazeeb PA
Jabbar PS
Jacob Daniel
Jaya Gopalakrishnnan
Jobin P Mathew
Joy Idathanad
Komalam Appukkuttan
Krishnakumar V
Latha Anil
Nadarajan MS
Prasad G
Pranajith

Rajan MK
Rajesh TD
RamaA
RamaRao
Ranjini MS
Razhid MJ
SabuPJ

Sabu PR

Sagar S Nelson
Sanath Sanal
Saneesh

04818430145

9633731891
9562177970
9847549684
9496633562
9495163692
9526062837
9745259933
9947091603
9400725559

9947897110
9497088435
9995572506
9497321368
9048866705
9747796453
9447117159
9961020120
9847734749
9446033725
9744781557
9961183116
9633228934
9656669242

rajanbrc@gmail.com

binurenjini@gmail.com



Santhamma KK
Santhosh Kumar
SarithaM

Sarojani Krishnan Kutty
Sasi DK
Sasidharan PN
Shanavaz PH
Sheena Vinod

Siraj VH

Sivaji KV
Sreedharanpilla
Sreekanth C Kartha
Subhash T
Sudheesh S

Sujith MS
Sukumaran TK
Thankamoniyamma CS
Thankamony AN
Tom J Planthottam
Unnikrishnnan G
Vasudevan

Vijayan KG
Vineesh PJ

Vipin chandran

0481 2515692

04812393288

04828237448

9744950655
9446059564
9497701906
9447217123
9497319928

9447415421
9526708335
9947497348
9446064626
9495488707
9495443215
9562058681
9895032724
9846463656

8606529336
9846054161
9447306095
9495108990

9400093504
8547490160
9947924059

sarithaharam@gmail.com




04

ALAPUZHA

Ajayakumar K B 0477-2278900
Anithadevi
Anandavalli Prof
BalakrishnanN R
Deepak Dayanandan
David John
GaneshanKS
GopuTG

Jayan Chambakulam
Joseph PV
Jyothiraj

LaijuMG
Madhukumar S
Muhammad AslamAR
Murali Kattoor
Prabhakaran B
Rajesh M

RajeshM S

Reji Samuel

Renjith R

R R C Varma Prof.
SanuN

0479-2430402

0479-2306207

0478-2882862

9961261364
9496157434
9447366168
9447113866
8129764114
9846631661
9497760514
9447786602
9446792643
9495543157
9809843172
9496882881
9446788241
9496107585
9446406470
9061707409
9809320590
9288109935
9496602302
9400203766
9495995946
9447893110

anithadeviraj@gmail.com

Deepak.dayanandan@gmail.com

ganesan040971@gmail.com
goputg@gmail.com
jayanchampakulam@gmail.com
josephpvalpy@gmail.com
jyothitagore@gmail.com
mgludaya@gmail.com

aslamkssp@gmail.com
kattoormurali@gmail.com

yemrajeshkssp@gmail.com

rexhuman@gmail.com
ranjithamattathil@gmail.com
rrcvarmamavelikara@gmail.com
sanukssp@gmail.com

C: Aastro

C: Gender
Vice President
C: Vikasanam
C: Parisaram

Joint Secretary

C : Balavedi
c:IT

Vice President
C:PPC

C: Vidyabhyasam
Joint Secretary
C:Arogyam

C : Yuvasamithi

C (Pub)
Treasurer



SatheeshC
Seenath A
Sijosomarajan Dr.
Unnikrishnan K
Unnikrishnan V K
UpendranV
Venugopal B
Vinod PV

Kuttanad
Krishna Kumar E
Baiju Prasad
Unnikrishnan VK

Alappuzha
Mahesan V K
Biju V

Sabu Anand

Chengannur
Baskara Pillai S
Praveenlal

Sivan Kutty

0477-2286433

9495621904
9048315450
9496272268
9746402787
9495329284
9961986433
9847042701
9446588195

satheeshvayalar@gmail.com

kunnukrishnan15@gmail.com

upendransmrithy@gmail.com
2701venu@gmail.com

MEKHALA

9400391199
9447109889
9495329284

9495034984
9446902595
9447565739

9447439953
9947554258
9447058275

unnikannady@gmail.com

Secretary

C : Masika

President
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S
:
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S
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Pattanakkadu
BabuV G

Prakash V
Aneesh KA

Charummood
Shamsudeen KunjuM
Balakrishnan M
Sivanandan P

Kayamkulam

Manmadhanpillai S Prof.

Sudheesh
Ashokan ER

Harippad
Somarajan R
Krishnakumar B
Sathyajyothi S

Ambalappuzha
Sreekumar B
BabuPH

Shajahan O

9400135911

9447412565
8281407496
9895645645

9544726292
9562287881
9447975776

9446429709
9249700203
9745270025

9446061727
9656900467
Q447467447

9895274560
8281711124
9446367963

vprakash7496@gmail.com

krishdeshhpd@gmail.com

babu.ph1124@gmail.com
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Thykattussery
Somasekharan KN
Danoocb KM
BhaskaranN T

Cherthala
Venugopal R
Anilkumar T
Anjalose Antony

Others

Ananthakuttan B 0477-2710495
Ancy Devasya

Anitharaj

Asokan NB

Balakrishnan M
Balakrishnan NR

Binumon TJ

ChandraMohan KC
ChandranP

Gireeshkumar

Janardanan Nair Chunakkara
Jatheendran S

Jayakrishnan G

9446575114
9947752675
9747449659

9847472004
9496155381
9947548766

9447546932
9605994757
9744119016
9446331237
9562287881
9447113866
9946171277
9446147947
9497246989
9447459868
9496230170
9496230801
9447473565

danoobkm@gmail.com

anilkumarkooramuttathu@gmail.com

anjalosealeena@gmail.com

annmarryd@gmail.com

jayakrishnanmannur@gmail.com

—A W0 T
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Jayan Panathra
John Mathai Dr.
Kailas Nath VK
Krishnakumar B
Leena Kumary Dr.
Liji Dr.

Lilly D. Adv
Mahesan.VK
Manmadhan Pilla N
Manoharan CN
ManuT
Mariyama VA
Mohandas VV
Murukadas
Nadrajan CV
Pradeep T Dr.
Praksan.NK
Prasannakumar K
Ramakrishnan S
Raman Nair V
Ramesh kumar MH
Ravindran B
Abhijith S

0477-2273637
0479-2319078
0479-2376446

0477-2248622
0479-2329037

0477-2270486

8547832637
9526536754
9645373394
9400135911
9447597915
9497673637
9446280161
9495034984
9349711528
9847654811
9497221942
9495153951
9446024508
9447250105
9447104245
9447034411
9446080362
9446487883
9495441066
9645082790
9400431068
9447252133
9526278464

drjohnmathai@gmail.com
vkkailasnath@gmail.com

dasmuruka@hotmail.com

dr.tpradip@gmail.com

mechabhijith@gmail.com



Sairu Philip Dr.
Sasidhran N Dr.
Sasikumar M
Shajikumar CB
Sikhivahanan VS
Sileesh C
Sivaraman K
Soman K Vattathara
Somashekharan.KN
Soudamini TK
SubhairH
SudarsanaBai K
Suresh Babu
SureshTC

Swaraj PS

Thahir KM

Udayan KG
Udayasimhan
Vijayakumar TR
Viswanathan VK
Gopalakrishnan NS
Rajmohan Kuttanad

9961451555

0480-3290683

0477-2280956

0477-2748486

0477-2258413

0477-2287191
0477-2732612

9447439802
9447104162
9895450106
9446456262
9496271996
9249114935
9446539121
9496440596
9446575114

9495528421
9447505821
9497637786
9497931735
9744518375
9447791333
9446720558
0447246254
9447475240
9496968693
9447483262
8089360744

thahirksfe@gmail.com




PATHANAMTHITTA

Anandan MN

Anil CK Bocaro
Bensy Zakharia
Binu Jacob Nainan
Gopalan AK
Hariharan Pillai A
Jayachandran PS
Krishnankutty KP
Lalithan T
Mohandas VK
Prasannan PK
Rajan D Bose
Rajan PK

Rajasekharan Pillai PK

Rajendrakumar NS
Rajendran MK
Rethnam TR
Saraswathy TT
Shaji KM
SobhaKP
Sreedevi Vasanthi
Stalin G

Varghese Mathew

9961934456
9447964367
9447621674
9846641597
9495104647
9946991221
9495286344
9447112737
9846893358
9447595236
9446187602
9497614726
9747883926
9747837927
9446414911
9847654949
9446709067
9048184147
9446961832
9744739410
9946895271
9446403798
9446418835

boccaroa@gmail.com
bzach2010@gmail.com

jayan1942@gmail.com
kpkrishnankutty@gmail.com

pkrpillai@gmail.com
nsrkssp@gmail.com

rajendranmk@gmail.com

stalinsaarasam@gmail.com

C:PPC

President
Vice President

C:Vikasanam
C: Parisaram
C : Yuvasamithi

Joint Secretary

C: Vidyabhyasam
C : Balavedi

Vice President
C:Gender
C:Arogyam

Treasurer
Secretary



Panthalam

Meeran

Bheshajam Prasannakumar
Baby Jhon

Pathanamthitta
Rajeswaran

Gopinath MG
Balachandran Elanthoor

Ranni
Baburaj

Jobi Mathew
Prasannan P

Konni
Sathya Das
Krishnakumar S
Salil Vayalath

Adoor

Harischandran PillaC P
MadhuK S
Raveendran TV

MEKHALA

9446190851
9447401096
9496951619

9400655222
9847071091
9447469667

9447093616
8281651486
9946283193

9744797710
9633463415
9060000906

9447872675
9446965125
9446631529
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Kulanada
Anandan MN
Sunny Vargeese
Devarajan TD

Mallappalli
Reji Samuel
Thomaskutty
Ramesh Chandran

Thiruvalla
Sharma V NI
ChandranMR

Others

Anil

Anil Elamannur
Anuraj

Arun Vazhamuttam
Bindu Kumar
BinuS

Binuraj
Chellappan
Devarajan PD

9961934456
8281927938
9447561555

9447595631
9446036649
9846187638

9847071305
8606719531

9447472832
9497329588
9539806522
9447700312
9495112772
9497106648
9446466847
8547312496
9447561555

—wnw T



Gangadharan K 9946937684
Kesavankurup 9447162537
MadhavanV 9497615987
Mahesh R 9447561334
Mini KG 9495184630
Mohanan CG 9446396371
Nadesan PK 9746810971
Narayanan Nair MR 9495683838
Prasannan MT 9497329715
Rajesh S 9447594838
Sakthidharan K 9446003909
Soman Pillai PK 9446115346
Somanath KR 9447085236
Somarajan MN 9349622773
Sreekumar 9446115885
Subhash K 9497616102
Sudhakaran EK 9846212998
Suresh Kumar 9447059353
Suseela KR 9744599103
Thomas Uzhuvath 9895604200
KOLLAM
Amalkumar N 0895563988  amalkumar123123yahoo.co.in

Anilkumar NC Dr.

9446428273  anilkumarksrec@yahoo.com

Vice President

103



ChandrasekharanV
George Decruse F
Humam Rasheed P

InduR

Jayakumar S Adv.

Jose V Samuel
Joy VM
Kaladharan G

Kosy P Mathew
Madhusudanan VK

Manoj KR

Radhakrishnan S
Rajasekhara Variar S
Rajendran Kottiyam

Raju G
RameshL

Rejani Devadas

Sanu PS

Sasidharanpillai M

Sasidharan P
Shaji P

Somarajan Nair G

SubhashP M
Sushamma RP

04742439520
04742542632
4722687442

0474 3240310

04742517816
0476 2625625
04762830181
04742725656
04742429020

04762848179

04762851026

9446286252
9447774828
9747446570
9497172966
9846629704
9495660187
9744238716
9447503693
9446900913
9446593812
9446527122
9447755888
9447223425
9447800187
9447205460
9495703138
9633175044
9497341988
9633418178
9446025337
9846536492
8547451026
949626727

9446867284

fgeorgedcruz@gmail.com
humamsahithy@gmail.com

advpanampiljayakumar@gmail.com

jozsmel@gmail.com

kosymathew@yahoo.co.in
madhusudananvk@gmail.com
krmanojkim@gmail.com
srkampady@gamil.com
srajasekharavarier@ymail.com
rajendrankottiyam@yahoo.co.in
rajug@sify.com
Iremesan@gmail.com

chehimas@gmail.com

gsomarajannair@gmail.com

sushamasanu@gmail.com

Secretary

C:IT

Office Secretary

Vice President



UnnikrishnapillaiM 9446374320
VenuB

Viswambharan R

Internal Auditors
Sunilkumar G
Saji C Nair

Ochira
Sreekumar S
Vinod V
Amalkumar L

Karunagappally
Prasannakumar D
Sunilkumar G
Harikumar K

Chavara

Shaji
Reghunathanpillai C
Cherian Vaidyan

9447054036
9562675416
9633550397

9946047804
9447323322

unnikrishnapillaim@gmail.com
venub@live.com
venub@gmail.com

MEKHALA

9446591391
9497171839
9895563488

9447038318
8547365974
9446093308

9446536492
9497359311
8281708705

reghunadhan67@gmail.com

Treasurer
Joint Secretary
Joint Secretary

P
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Sasthamkotta
Anilkumar N C Dr.
Anandan G
Vijayan Pillai

Kundara

Kishore

Kamalasanan G
Yesudasan P M
Mukhathala
Chandrasekharan Nair
MadhuR

RajendranK

Chathannoor
Venu B

Sivarajan R Adv.
Sasidharan A

Chadayamangalam
Raveendran Pillai R
Yoosef KunjuA
SajeevKumarM S

9446428273
9567286018
9400830020

9961005342
9495709896
9496846895

9446590417
9847274960
9446323418

9562675416
9447557140
9388098529

9496601977
9446024290
9447440422

venub@live.com

— T W —AW0n T —AW0n T — W
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Anchal
MuraliR
Suresh P
Bhadran B

Vettikkavala
Rajendran B
Bhaskaran R
Suresh Kumar K G

Kottarakkara
Muraleedharan P
AneeshJ

Niyathi M P

Others

Ajirajanpillai

Anil M

BhaskaranR

Bindhu.L

Chithrajathan 9744225260
Dileep T 04762882467
Gangadharan Nair PN

Kartha KVS 0474 2456654

9400588263
9846951317
94440776154

9605616563
9447332299
9447082788

9495972756
9656538486
9497445447

9495239033
9446851550
9447332299
9497781530
9961417350
9446112271
9447340332
9447104909

manil521970@gmail.com

chithran1969@gmail.com

kvskartha@gmail.com
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Kunjumon 9847655476

LalCR 0495659944  laimadhavam@gmail.com

Lilly Kartha 9447801135  lillykartha@gmail.com

MohananN 04742504070 9446594824

P N N Pisharadi Dr. 9447280121  drpisharady@gmail.com

Radhakrishnan Madanthacode 9497755727

Rajendraprasad G 9447047458

Saji.C.Nair 9447323322 9447286252

SaradaN 9744318371

Sasidharan V KProf. 9446112050  sasidharanmash@gmail.com

SasiMadathara 04742443295 0446832029  madatharasasi@yahoo.com

Sobhana Sathyan 9526167398

Sreekumar CG 9447801130

Sureshkumar N Dr 9446441370

Thulasidharan KG 9447504244
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

Ajayakumar A 9495011501 President

Balakrishnan NairM 0472 2582166 9495624156

Bhaskaran Thuruvikkal 9349769820

Dini Sasidharan 9497852320

HariGR 9446103651

Harikrishnan K G 0471 2402303 9447750697  hari50697@yahoo.co.in



JayaprakashV S
Mallika R
Prabhakaran B
Rajamani V

Rajith S
Ramachandran
Remani Santhosh
Santhosh Erath
Sarasamgan G
Sheela S

Shibu Aruvippuram
Shimji G
Sivasankaran Nair
Sughadev N
Sunilkumar S L
Sunil kumar T
Suresh G
Vasudevan Pillai
Vijayakumar K Dr.
Vijayakumar M
Vijayakumar N
Vijayakumar S
Vimalkumar

04722176437

04712392821

04722788187
04712276079
04712237043
04702605577
04712438998

04712438640
9072156705

04712468663
04712390094

9895529251
9447128834
9497852459
9495746578
9809999033
9446486603
9895207041
9495689474
9447655179
8547678936
9895568950
9496747428
8086636047
9447146051
9447586495
9995594448
9847608242
9995064749
9447563000
9446240240
9447104046
9496746573
9495361506

mekkathil@gmail.com

rajithvellanad@gmail.com

sheelagopal20@gmail.com

sughadevkssp@gmail.com
parppidam@gmail.com

gsureshkssp@gmail.com

communitymedicine@gmail.com

Treasurer

Joint Secretary
secretary

vice president

Joint Secretary

Vice President



Vellanad
AneeshV N
Shanty V
Rajendran Dr.

Parassala
Bejesh VK
Prasannakumari
Selvaraj Joseph

o) Neyyattinkara

Vijayakumar S
Vijayadas D
Rathnakaran P

Perumkadavila
Prasanth

Rajesh

Sreehari

Nemom
Jinukumar V

MEKHALA

9495311976
9496746573
9447096469

9447891345
9349295419
9495389988

9895774007
9495768901
Q447777986

9400950687
9446170984
9400852599

9447792252

Jinukumarv@Gmail.com
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ShibuAS
Surendran Nair K

Palode
Basheer Vilayil
Appukuttan Nair P
SajeevanR

Nedumangad
RatheeshK P
Venugopal P
Nagappan AK

Thiruvananthapuram
ParameswaranD S
BabuAR

Sivakumar Adv.

Kilimanoor
Arundas
Pushpagathan
Pramod G Nair

9947974844
9400697508

9400845443
9495746158
9946866084

9809923040
9446451819
9400885674

9447054905
9495656309
9961021010

9946114471
9746069703
0495358943

Kpr9969@Gmail.com

Dspnairl@Gmail.com

Pramodkssp@Gmail.com
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Attingal

Girijakumari S
Sunil Vettiyara
Sajeev Vakkam

Varkala
Kumar T
SobhanaDas
Sugathan S

Kazhakkuttam
Rajendran Nair
Sasidharan P
Hariharan

Venjaramoode
Vinayan D

Anil Narayanaru
Shajinos

Others
Aravindakshan C P Dr.
ChandranCV

04702689016

04722820160

04712440569
04712554472

9349735401
9895794633
9497642463

9446505048

944783825

9446104370

9497783821
9846187663

949625011
9495555192
9961664777

9526010055
9633847610
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Damodharan AD Dr. 04712720386
Damodharan V K Prof. 04712306883
Elizabath

Jayachandran P

Jayaprakash Dr. 04712593074
Jyothilal Dr. 04712530379
KannanV S

Kesavankutty Nair P 04722800423
Kochu Narayanan T K

Krishnsn E Dr. 04712555116
Kumar SN Dr.

Madhavapaniker P R
ManmohananV G

Narayanan T 04712475903
Nava Prakash N 04702605172
NujumA 04722832238
Padmakumar P 04712401991
Pradeep Attukal

RaghunathanN 04722861171
RajanARDr. 04712417575
Rajan P Vettor 04712741004
Rajan V

Rajmohan K Dr. 04712410410

9447781515
9349436234
9446543484
9447432017

9447750714
9946013161
9447889936
9446515116
9447032285
9447822480
9447096115
9446465903
9446104993
9447742238
9446541991
9447525367

9447958464
9349437920
9446380846
9447350633

Drrajmohan@Sancharnet.in
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Ramachandran Nair S

RaveendranV 0472 2882465
Ravikumar S

Sadanarajan GK 04712414132
Santhosh S S Dr.

Sudhakaran TP

Surendran K 04712297508
SurendranV 0472 2853249
Suresh P

Suseelan N 04712480763

Venugopalan Nair V. 04712473694
Vijayakumar C 04712812207
Vijayakumar Karakkamandapam 0471 2490320
Haridas K

Girishkumar R

Sivansankaran Nair C 04702605577
Balakrishnan Nair M 0472 2582166
Reji V Das

Sasidharan P

Vineesh Kalathara

Baiju M

9446486603
9446432465
9446403884
9447041413
9447016512
9447165413
9400697508
9746626105
9446301184
0847304382
947003236

9446171975
9447093202
9846831388
9447657480
8086636047
9495624156
9048899006
9497783821
9605792418
9446557664

Sureshalapuzha@ Yahoo.com



OFFICE SECRETARIES

Kasargode
Kannur

Wayanad
Kozhikode

Malappuram
Palakkad
Thrissur

Ernakulam
Kottayam
Pathanamthitta
Kollam
Thiruvananthapuram
BGVS

Deepa KK
Divakaran K
Rajini M K
Asha K

Pushpa
Madhavan M
Madhu

VinodO S
Nisha

Pradeep

Anuraj
SomasundaranP C
Christeena
Jagadamma
Gopinathan M G
Sasidharan.p
Murukan.b

Jai Somanath

8281319509

9496355320 divakarankuniyil@gmail.com
9605747229 rajinimk55@gmail.com
9526324571 ashakottamkunnu@gmail.com
9447905385

9745317384

9447339439

9446060450 vinosreenivas@gmail.com
7293759929

9847157569 pradeepvettumpully@gmail.com
9746761369

04842455136 9446897591 pcssundaran@gmail.com
9446012675

9526669987

9847071091

9446025337

9544493843

9446334077  jaisom@gmail.com
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OTHER IMPORTANT NUMBERS

Aattoor Ravivarma 04872381172

Aboobackar CA 9447287569
Adarsh VK 9387907485
Ajitha K 9349127426
Aravindakshan V 0487 2380836
Asokan Charuvil 9447618659
Babu Ambattu 9447168040
Balagopal KN 9446545577
Balamohan ThampiDr 0471 2359426
Binoy Viswam 9447056643
ChandraDath TR 9400565555
Chandrasekharan Engandiyoor 9895287615
Devika J 9847943517
Gokuldas NN 9447236361
Gouridasan Nair C 9847061092
Hameed Chenthamangaloor 9447774176
Indira P Dr 9447416875
John CP 9447303653
Kalamandalam Gopi 9495080060
Kalanathan U 9447626743
Kannan KP 9446540454
Karasseri MN 9539831211
Karivallur Murali 9847020166
Kavitha Balakrishnan 9995157729
Khadeeja Mumdas 9895207847
Kunhahammed KEN 9446448814
Lalitha Lenin 9497071141

Leelavathy M 04842577859



MeeraKR 9447060278

Mickle Tharakan 9446044310
Mohanan KP Dr 9447446442
Murukan Kattakkada 9447219847
Nainan Kosi 9847938795
Nambiar AK 9447550283
Panickar KN 9846497797
Parameswaran CN 9447238677
Praveen Lal K Dr 9895647935
Radhakrishnan C 9846260733
Rafeek Ahammad 9387159602
Raghava Warrier MR 9446319385
Raghunathan KV 9947402136
Ramachandran GP 9447239544
Rubin Decrews 9868279675
Sachidanandan 9868232794
Sankaran KP 0487 2388317

Sebastian Paul 9447225899
Sreeja Aranattukara 9446530309
Sudheeran VM 9447103999
Sugathakumari 04712320073

Sunil P Elayidam 9847723477
Sunitha TV 9447632727
Unithiri NVP Dr 0494 2403058

Valsala P 9400571464
Vasandan SK 9847599505
Vijayan M Dr 8023600765
Vijayan VS Dr 9446372880

Vysakhan 9447024154
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